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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

LIGHTSPEED MEDIA CORP,,
Civil No. 3:12-cv-889-DRH-SCW
Plaintiff,
V. ANTHONY SMITH’S REPLY

IN FURTHER SUPPORT OF
HIS MOTION FOR
DISCOVERY SANCTIONS

ANTHONY SMITH, et al.,

Defendants.

e e e e e e e e N

l. Plaintiff’s Counsel’s Oppositions Justify This Reply Pursuant to Local Rule 7.1(c).

In opposition to Smith’s motion for discovery sanctions (Dkt. No. 153) (“Motion”),
Plaintiff’s Counsel quibble over tangential issues, rehash previously denied arguments,
mischaracterize the facts and continue to make factual assertions without citation and which are
directly contradicted by evidence Smith uncovered through subpoenas. See Dkt. Nos. 159, 160 &
162. Pursuant to Local Rule 7.1(c), these Oppositions give rise to exceptional circumstances that
require this Reply.

1. The Court’s Finding That Plaintiff’s Counsel Act in Concert Remains the Law of the
Case.

Plaintiff’s Counsel assert the “Who, me?”” Defense in their oppositions to Smith’s Motion.
See, e.g., Dkt. No. 162 at 1 (“Smith’s motion for “obstructing discovery” fails to allege a single fact
with respect to any action that he believes that the undersigned took.”); Dkt. No. 159 at 2 (“he does
not allege that Hansmeier engaged in misconduct™). This argument is made in tandem with claims of
improper service of the discovery subpoenas. To wit, Plaintiff’s Counsel bemoan “service of
subpoenas near due date if at all.” See, e.g., Dkt. No. 162 at 2; Dkt. No. 159 at 2.1

This line of defense is a nullity. Neither Steele nor Duffy have denied receiving the

subpoenas. Even if Hansmeier didn’t receive the March 24 subpoenas as he claims (Dkt. No. 166),

1 On May 6, 2014, Hansmeier emailed the undersigned requesting a copy of the return receipt confirming delivery
upon him of the March 24 subpoenas. The undersigned informed Hansmeier that he had not yet received a receipt
for that particular mailing. It was only after Hansmeier filed his Reply that the undersigned became aware of the
erroneously filed receipt for Hansmeier at issue. See, Dkt. No. 166; Dkt. No. 165-2 at 6. There was no intent by the
undersigned to mislead the Court or Hansmeier. The undersigned has several return receipts for packages that
Hansmeier has denied receiving, and inadvertently included one such return receipt among those for the March 24
subpoenas. Even so, there is no dispute as to the validity of the purchase receipt, tracking number or that the package
was indeed sent to Hansmeier. See Dkt. No. 165 at 4-5. “Service is complete upon mailing.” Fed.R.Civ.P. 5(b)(2)(c).
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the Court has already ruled that service upon one is effective service upon all. See Dkt. No. 100 at
6-8. The Court also found that Plaintiff’s Counsel worked in tandem. Id. Those determinations still
hold under the law of the case doctrine. Jarrard v. CDI Telecomms., Inc., 408 F.3d 905, 911-12 (7th
Cir. 2005) (“when a court decides upon a rule of law, that decision should continue to govern the
same issues in subsequent stages in the same case.”) See also Dkt. No. 165 at 4-5.

Plaintiff’s Counsel take umbrage at what they characterize as Smith “declaring one entity to
be an “alias” of another, with absolutely no valid factual support.”? See, e.g. Dkt. No. 162 at 1. Steele
in particular is “startled” to find Steele Law, his former divorce practice among the subpoenas’ list of
known aliases. See, Dkt. No. 160 at 2. He shouldn’t be. Discovery obtained shows that Steele Law?
actively engaged in financial transactions with the other “unrelated” aliases, i.e.:

1. October 4, 2010, Media Copyright Group (acct. #0787) receives a $1,900 deposit
from Steele Law (IOLTA acct. #0878). See Ex. A.

2. April 6, 2011, Steele Hansmeier submits a new attorney application to Pearl
Insurance on behalf of Jamie Serrano for Steele Law. See, Ex. B.

3. In May of 2011, Steele Law (acct. #3470) deposits $2,206.00 and later withdraws
$3,725.00 from Steele Hansmeier (acct. #7160). See Ex. C.

4. June 17, 2011, Steele Law (acct. #3470) deposits $5,000 into Steele Hansmeier (acct.
#7160). See Ex. D.

Even if some of these aliases were created “years after” (Dkt. No. 160 at 2) the sale of Steele
Law on February 24, 20114, its accounts remained active. Steele Law transferred assets to Miami
Beach Consulting® ten months after the sale (See Ex. E), and it continued to maintain accounts as

recently as July 2013. See Ex. F.

2 This argument too, is mooted by the law of the case doctrine. See Dkt. No. 125 at 3. (“Smith provides compelling
reasons why the financial records of these individuals and entities were subpoenaed.”) (citing Dkt. No. 124 at 3-4).

3 Steele asserts he sold Steele Law and “moved to Florida in 2011.” Dkt. No. 160 at 2. When defending a sanctions
action in Florida a year later, Steele claimed to be a resident of Nevada. Sunlust, LLC v. Nguyen, No. 12-cv-01685-
MAP, Doc. No. 40-5 (M.D. Fla. Dec. 20, 2012). Two months later, Steele was once again a resident of Florida.
Steele v. Godfread, et al, N0.13-6680 CA 4, (11th Cir., Miami-Dade Cty., Fla. Feb. 25, 2013). Anyone who doesn't
take truth seriously in small matters cannot be trusted in large ones either.

4 llinois Secretary of State Corporation/LLC Database, available at http://www.ilsos.gov/corporatellc/

5 Miami Beach Consulting was formed October 20, 2011 and owned in whole by Steele’s wife. See, Ex. E.


http://www.ilsos.gov/corporatellc/
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I11.  Ownership of Prenda.

Prenda was incorporated on November 7, 2011.%5 Yet, Prenda was using Steele Hansmeier’s
address as early as Sep. 27, 2011—two months prior to its existence (Hard Drive Productions, Inc. v.
Does 1-1,495, No. 11-cv-01741 (D.D.C. Sep. 27, 2011)); and Steele before Prenda’s incorporation,
registered ‘prendalaw.com’ on October 20, 2011 and continues to control the domain. Duffy v.
Godfread, et al, No. 13-cv-01569, Docs. 16-3, 16-4 and 16-5 (N.D. Ill. filed May 14, 2013)
(collecting several alias-related domains owned and controlled by Steele and Hansmeier, including
“6881forensics.com”).

Nonetheless, Plaintiff’s Counsel assert that Steele and Hansmeier have no involvement with
Prenda—at least in open court. See Dkt. No. 156 at 1 (“claims including the lie that Steele has an
ownership interest in Prenda Law are now before this Court”); Dkt. No. 155 at 1 (“Smith’s claims
and/or suggestions to the contrary are baseless, unsupported by any evidence, and categorically
false.”); Dkt. No. 101 at 18-19 (“The other side likes to say that I'm involved with Prenda law firm
and make these blanket statements, but the record is very clear on the point that my entry of
appearance was through Alpha Law Firm, not through Prenda law firm.”)” The strength of these
assertions wither in light of the facts. Consider the following:

1. Duffy was slated to join Steele Hansmeier in March 2011 but later opted not to. See,
Ex. G

2. January 29, 2013,2 Steele issued a check in the amount of $4,804.79 to CitiCards. The
check had Steele’s address but was drawn on Prenda’s account. See Ex. H.

3. Pearl Insurance considered Prenda’s coverage to be a continuance of Steele
Hansmeier’s. Both entities share the same policy number. See, EX. I. More so,
Prenda’s insurance renewal is paid by check with the identifier “Steele — Prenda.”
See Ex. J.

6 Illinois Secretary of State Corporation/LLC Database, available at http://www.ilsos.gov/corporatellc/

7 See also Sunlust, LLC v. Nguyen, No. 12-cv-01685, Affidavit of John Steele, Doc. 40-5 (M.D. Fla. Dec. 20, 2012).
(“I have no ownership in Prenda Law Inc.); Ingenuity 13 v. Doe, 12-cv-08333, Deposition of Paul Hansmeier, Doc.
69-1 at 135 (C.D. Cal. March 15, 2013) (“Q. Did you ever work for Prenda Law, Inc.? A. No.”); Duffy v. Godfread,
et al, No. 13-cv-01569, Sanctions Order, Doc. 60 (N.D. Ill. Feb. 3, 2014) (“Paul Duffy, attorney and sole officer of
Prenda”).

8 This event occurs long after the “approximately six-month transition period” identified by Steele in his pleadings.
See Dkt. No. 156 at 4.

9 Steele’s contention he never signed any checks or used his signature in any way with the accounts in question (Dkt.
No. 156 at 10) is dubious as Duffy’s signature is always stamped. See, Ex. H. See also, Ex. J


http://www.ilsos.gov/corporatellc/
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Hansmeier, via his Alpha Law Firm, covered Prenda’s November 2011, December
2011, and January 2012 payroll totaling more than $39,000.00. See Ex. K.

Alpha Law also shares at least three employees with Prenda and Class Action Justice
Institute (“Class Action”)—Nathan Wersal, Peter Hansmeier and Michael Dugas. See,
e.g., Ex. K, L & M (Wersal); Guava LLC v. Spencer Merkel, No. 27-cv-12-20976 (4th
Dist. Hennepin Cty., Minn. Aug. 30, 2013) (order “imposing sanctions upon Michael
K. Dugas and Alpha Law Firm LLC for bad faith litigation”).

Alpha Law also financed Hansmeier’s Class Action. See Ex. L. Alpha Law/Class
Action purportedly consists only of Hansmeier. Ingenuity 13 v. Doe, 12-cv-08333,
Doc. 69-1 at 135 (C.D. Cal. March 15, 2013) (“Alpha Law Firm doesn't have any
employees. I'm the manager.). That same day Hansmeier made that statement he
issued a check on behalf of Class Action to Steele for $15,000 with the notation
“member distribution” “return of capital” See Ex. M.

Communications with Prenda’s insurer identify Steele as someone with authority to
bind Prenda. See Ex. N.

Hansmeier too had a say in Prenda’s operation, initialing his decision for the chosen
level of insurance coverage for Prenda. See Ex. O (with exemplars of Hansmeier’s
initials). Note, this document shows Prenda consists of three partners.

The difference between the various entities is perhaps best surmised by Steele
himself. On October 11, 2012, Steele sent an email from his @6881forensics.com to
Prenda’s insurer. Protesting an increase in insurance rates, Steele stated: “Nothing has
really changed in our firm” See Ex. P.

What Plaintiff’s Counsel Hope to Hide.

Steele’s affirmative misrepresentations that the March 24 subpoenas were “stayed” (see, Dkt.

No. 153) were made with the express intent to obstruct discovery of assets Steele and Hansmeier

sought to conceal. Plaintiff’s Counsel’s phantom stay (later made real by the motion to quash Dkt.

No. 166) denied Smith access to key accounts identified and subpoenaed at ING (Hansmeier) &

Sabadell Bank (Steele). Smith can only guess at what is still being concealed.

A. Sabadell Bank.

Smith has identified transactions between accounts owned by Steele and Sierra Investment

Partners (“Sierra”) totaling $212,125.00. See, Ex. Q. Sierra is a business Steele co-owns with Robert

Balzebre that maintains an account at Sabadell Bank. See, Ex. R. Mr. Balzebre has been involved

with Steele in several business ventures going back to 1997—including Steele Hansmeier. See EX. S.

Continued discovery would clarify the true extent of Steele’s financial holdings.
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B. ING.

Hansmeier transferred at least $62,979.00 into an account at ING (now owned by Capital One).
See Ex. T. Similarly, Hansmeier has transferred $515,000 to Monyet LLC with the notation that such
checks were for “estate planning.” See Ex. U. Smith can only surmise that Monyet’s account(s) may
also be found at ING. Said company has no discernible address, officers, employees, products or
services—but a transfer from Livewire indicates who the owner is: “Monyet/Paul Robert
Hansmeier.” Id.

C. Pershing, LLC.

Steele’s frenzied attempt to prevent GMS Group, from complying with discovery though
Smith has not yet subpoenaed them, is now understood. Dkt. No. 158. Documents produced by
Pershing include statements from GMS Group. Pershing is a clearing firm for GMS Group, and while
it has in its possession some documents from GMS Group, it by no means has them all. What Smith
was able to obtain indicates Steele transferred via GMS Group in excess of $200,000.00 to various
accounts, and under at least two other of his business aliases/shell companies to banks with branches
in the US, UK and Canada. See Ex. V.

D. Stocks.

Smith has also identified stock purchases made by Steele with Chase Bank totaling
$149,938.30 on March 3, 2011 (see Ex. W) and multiple transfers to Charles Schwab totaling
$276,665.11 (see Ex. X).

CONCLUSION

Plaintiff’s Counsel have identified no current sources of income,° yet are able to maintain
mortgages in excess of $500,000.00 (see Ex. Y); able to provide for their families’ living expenses;
and even on occasion add a pool, spa and other renovations to their home. See Ex. Z. Their violations
of the Federal Rules to prevent Smith from clarifying their Byzantine finances should be sanctioned.

Smith therefore and for the reasons stated in his motion, respectfully urges this Court to grant

his Motion in all regards.

10 Dkt. No. 65-1 (“Mr. Steele: I no longer actively practice law.”)

5
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Dated: May 16, 2014 Respectfully,

/s/ Jason Sweet
Jason E. Sweet (admitted pro hac vice)

Email: jsweet@boothsweet.com

/s/ Dan Booth (with consent)
Dan Booth (admitted pro hac vice)
Email: dbooth@boothsweet.com

BOOTH SWEET LLP

32R Essex Street

Cambridge, MA 02139

Tel.: (617) 250-8602

Fax: (617) 250-8883

Counsel for Defendant Anthony Smith

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on May 16, 2014, all counsel of record who are deemed
to have consented to electronic service are being served a true and correct copy of the foregoing
document using the Court’s CM/ECF system.

/s/ Jason Sweet
Jason E. Sweet
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(CHICAGOD)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH 4526 3-0900

MEDIA COPYRIGHT GROUP LLC

=== 161 N CLARK ST SUITE 4700 0
== =]
CHICAGO IL 60601-3201
27436 Banking Center: 161 North Clark
o Banking Center Phone: 312-368-1201
Commercial Client Services: 1-800-589-5355
www.53.com

10/01 Beginning Balance $1,658.61 Number of Days in Period 29
13 Checks $(11,068.54)
1 Withdrawals / Debits £(74.95)
14  Depaosits [ Credits $40,356.50
10/29 Ending Balance $30,871.62
Checks 13 checks totaling $11,068.54
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = ElectronicImage s = Substitute Check
Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
2314 i 10/04 397.14 23261 10/21 950.00 2331°% 10/20 950.00
23151 10/12 1,000.00 23271 10/13 350.00 2332 10/20 927.77
2319% 10/20 2,100.00 2328 10/20 1,368.30 23347% 10/27 1,000.00
2323%i 10/13 122.81 2329 10/26 100.00 2335 10/25 1,600.00
2325% 10/14 202.52
Withdrawals / Debits 1 item totaling $74.95
Date Amount Description
10/27 74.95 DLX For Business BUS PROD 02018698557128 MEDIA COPYRIGHT GROUP, 102710
Deposits / Credits 14 items totaling $40,356.50
Date Amount Description
10/04 1,900.00 DEPOSIT
10/04 2,000,00 DEPOSIT
10/15 2,500.00 DEPOSIT
10/18 2,900,00 BANKCARD-8566 MTOT DEP 518089424015998 MEDIA COPYRIGHT GROUP, 101810
10/19 1,500.00 BANKCARD-8566 MTOT DEP 518089424015998 MEDIA COPYRIGHT GROUP, 101910
10/20 4,100.00 DEPOSIT
10/21 5,300.00 DEPOSIT
10/22 3,800,00 DEPOSIT
10/25 1,000.00 BANKCARD-8566 MTOT DEP 518089424015998 MEDIA COPYRIGHT GROUP, 102510
10/27 1,456.50 AMERICAN EXPRESS PAYMENT DATE 10300 SETTLEMENT 3122795149 MEDIA COPYRI31227951449
102710
10/27 4,400.00 DEPOSIT
10/28 1,900.00 BANKCARD-8566 MTOT DEP 518089424015998 MEDIA COPYRIGHT GROUP, 102810
10/28 1,900.00 BANKCARD-8566 MTOT DEP 518089424015998 MEDIA COPYRIGHT GROUP, 102810
10/29 5,700.00 BANKCARD-8566 BTOT DEP 518089424015998 MEDIA COPYRIGHT GROUP, 102910

Daily Balance Summary

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
10/04 5,161.47 10/18 8,886.14 10/25 16,690.07
10/12 4,161.47 10/19 10,386.14 10/26 16,590.07
10/13 3,688.66 10/20 9,140.07 10/27 21,371.62
10/14 3,4686.14 10/21 13,490.07 10/28 25,171.62
10/15 5,986.14 10/22 17,290.07 10/29 30,871.62
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Posting Date 2010 Oct 04 Posting Check Number 600 Posting Date 2010 Oct 04 Posting Check Number

Amount $1,900.00 600 Amount $1,900.00
20131 B
sTEsLe L e g e l &
B Wb R 16/04/10 i D=
¥ i W
L‘;;’;Eu: Megia Capyright Group $ g0000 ‘g g %
Une Thousand Mine Mundrad 20¢.08/100 sausAs ﬁ i Q \)':'
Madia Copyeight Group i a (; j
T g ]
wooigise A oo F73550087En === «
Posting Date 2010 Oct 04 Posting Check Number Posting Date 2010 Oct 04 Posting Check Number

2013 Amount $1,900.00 2013 Amount $1,900.00
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FHASEBQM April 30, 2011 through May 31, 2011
ATefcroen Ctines Bk Account Number. [N 160

San Antortio, TX 78265 - 9754

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
Bl lallasselballi bl issonsfllandililddil Service Center: 1-800-242-7338
00078103 DRE 111 141 15211 - NNNNNNNNNNN T 1 000000000 62 0000 Hearing Impaired: 1-800-242-7383
STEELE HANSMEIER PLLC Para Espanol: 1-888-622-4273 ==
161 N CLARK ST STE 4700 Intemational Calls: 1-713-262-1679 E
CHICAGO IL 60601-3201 =
=
E
=
=
=
=
= g
[ CHECKING SUMMARY |_Chase BusinassClassic
INSTANCES AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $32,370.88
Deposits and Additions 16 522,804.71
Checks Paid 43 - 186,667.47
Elecironic Withdrawals 12 - 205,573.86
Fess and Other Withdrawals 3 -65.00
Ending Balance 74 $162,869.26

Your monthly service fee was waived because you maintained an average checking balance of $5,000 or more during the

statement period.

|[DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS|
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
05/02 Online Transfer From Chk Xx0007178 Transactiond: 2055407344 $252,186.28
05/05 Oniine Transfer From Chk X00x7178 Transaction#: 2059082862 32,489.55
05/09 Online Transter From Chk Y0007 176 Transactiond; 2061212486 20,650.10
0511 Online Transfer From Chk Y0007178 Transactionfi: 2062659404 10,700.00
05/12 Online Transier From Chk Y0007 178 Transactionsi: 2063434137 5,025.00
0513 Online Transler From Chk X007 178 Transaction#: 2064256836 16,470.00
0517 Online Transfer From Chk X0007178 Transaction#: 2066826611 33,500.00
05/17 Online Transler From Chk Xx00c3470 Transactiond: 2066857275 2,000.00
0s/18 Book Transler Credit B/O; Zachary P Ferwerda Damel Ferwgrand Rapids, M} 495054804 3,400.00

Rel: Credil For Zachary Ferwerda Tm: 0704000138

05/18 Online Transfer From Chk Xx0ox7178 Tmniw. 2067656617 20,600.00
05/19 Online Transler From Chk X000c3470 Transaction#: 2068292340 206.00
05/20 Fed Wire Credit Via: Townebank/0514085949 B/O: Palien Womom Hatten And 2,000.00

Diamonewport News, VA 23502-6955 Rel: Chase Nyc/Cti/Bni=Steele Hansmeier Plic
Chicago IL 60601-3201/Ac-000000009418 Rib=0/B Townebank PO Obi=Proceeds Jason
Pace Rel # 10197 Imad: 0520L1Libv2C000058 Tm: 2270409140F!

05/24 Online Transfer From Chk X007 178 Transaction#: 2071055824 81,841.72

Poge 1018
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CHASE o April 30, 2011 through May 31, 2011
oot (R 160

|DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS| _(ined

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

05/26 Deposit 262183223 2,900.00

05/26 Online Transfer From Chk Xx0007178 Transaction#: 2072312547 34,125.00 =

05/31 ADP TX/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax Rmgl 0543778V CCD ID: 1223006057 4,711.06 =

Total Deposits and Additions $522,804.71 %
=
—

|CHECKS PAID | =
[—

CHECK NO. DESCRIPTION PAID AMOUNT =¢FE

1005 A 05/10 $900.00 ==

1020 *~ 05/10 1,920.00

1023 "~ 05/10 540,00

1024 A 05/10 300.00

1025 A 05/10 600.00

1051 *A 05/10 300.00

1086 * A 05/10 60.00

1083 *A 05/10 840.00

1095 A 05/04 5,300.00

1099 * A 05/02 3,150.00

1100 A 05/02 116.00

1101 A 05/02 2,000.00

1102 A 05/09 475.00

1103 A 05/16 540.00

1104 A 05/04 2,884.50

1106 *A 05/17 150.25

1108 *A 05/11 15,936.63

1109 A 05/16 47.50

110 A 05/12 4,204.90

T 05719 1,095.85

1112 A 05/10 2,732.50

1113 A 05711 451.25

1114 A 05127 60.00

1116 * A 05731 6,750.00

1118 * A 05/04 100,000.00

1120 "2 05/12 5,295.68

1122 *A 05/18 22724

1123 A 05/18 4,690.63

1124 A 05/31 20.00

1125 A 05/13 3,000.00

1126 A 05718 250,00

1127 A 05/16 2,000.00

1128 A ~05/20 20.00

1129 A 05/18 206.00

1134 * A 05/18 264.78

1135 A 05727 9,830.69

1137 *A 05/31 190.40

Page 30t 8
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CHASE ©

April 30, 2011 through May 31, 2011

[CHECKS PAID | (@ntived)

CHECK NO. DESCRIPTION g::‘:':E AMOUNT
1139 *A 05/31 2,900.00
1186 * A 05/10 360.00
1209 * A 05710 1,080.00
1236 " A 05/10 4,020.00
1240 * A 05/26 250.00
10001 A 05/10 607.70
Total Checks Paid $186,687.47

it you see a description in the Checks Paid section, il means that we received only electronic information aboul the check,

not the original or an image of the check. As a result, we're not able to retum the check to you or show you an image.

* All of your recent checks may not be on this statement, either because they haven't cleared yet or they were listed on
one of your previous stalements.

A An image of this check may be available for you to view on Chase.com.

[ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWALS]

DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
05/02 05/02 Online Wire Transfer Via: Citibank/0008 A/C: Charles Schwab & CO., Inc. New York NY $100,000.00
10005 US Ref: For Further Credit To Phoenix Ventures Lic 7740-7748/BnliFor Further Credit
To Phoenix Ventures Lic 7740-7748 Ssn: 0110229 Tm: 0493900122Es

05/02  ADP T)/Findl Svc ADP - Tax 578019309215Gll CCD ID: 9333006057 12,379.52
05/02  ADP T)X/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax_Rmgll 050301A01 CCD ID: 1223006057 4,711.06
05/06  ADP Payroll Fees ADP - Fees 2Rgll 6207877 CCD ID: 9659605001 82.50
05/09 Bk of Amer VU/Mc Online Pmt Cki032593137POS CCD ID: 9500000000 2,240,43
05/10  05/10 Online Wire Transier Via: Bank of Amarica N.A/0959 A/C: Mgm Grand Holel - Operaling 62,600.00

Aclas Vegas NV 89109 US Rel: For Store 310 Watch Boulique/Bni/For Store 310 Care of John
Stesle Ssn; 0295020 Tm: 0858800130Es

05/11  Appletree ACHPay Chg74235379 CCD ID: 1510387160 272.42
05/20 ADP Payroll Fees ADP - Fees 2Rgll 6740412 CCD I1D: 9659605001 6.00
05/26  05/26 Online Transfer To Chk X00x3470 Transaction#: 2072374052 3,725.00
05/26 Dix For Business Bus Prod 02020824178128 CCD ID: 1411877307 112.54
05/31 ADP TX/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax 667028496769GI CCD [D: 9333006057 14,733.03
05/31 _ADP TX/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax_Rmgtl 060106A01 CCD ID: 1223006057 4,711.06
Total Electronic Withdrawals $205,673.88

[FEES AND OTHER WITHDRAWALS]

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
05/02 Wire Online Domestic Fee $25.00
05/10  Wire Online Domestic Fee 25.00
05/20 Incoming Domestic Wire Fee 15.00
Total Fees & Other Withdrawals $65.00

| DAILY ENDING BALANCE |

DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT
05/02 $162,175.28 0506 86,297.83
05/04 53,890.78 05/09 104,232.50

0505 86,380.33 0510 27,347.30

Pagedol 6
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CHASE O

April 30, 2011 through May 31, 2011

Account Number: _71'50

[DAILY ENDING BALANCE |_(continved)

DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT
05/11 21,387.00 05/19 80,615.20
05/12 16.911.42 05/20 82,574.20 =
=
05/13 30,381.42 05/24 164,415.92 =
05/16 27,7983.92 05/26 197,353,38 E%
05/17 63,143.67 o527 187,462.69 =
05/18 81,505.05 05/31 162,869.26 ==
=
| SERVICE CHARGE SUMMARY | =t
NUMBER OF
TRANSACTIONS FOR SERVICE FEE CALCULATION TRANSACTIONS
Checks Paid / Debils 54
Deposits / Gredils 4
Deposited ltems 0
Transaction Total 58
SERWVICE FEE CALCULATION AMOUNT
Service Fee $12.00
Service Fee Credit -$12.00
Net Service Fee $0.00
Excessive Transaction Fees (Above 0) $0.00
Totsl Service Fees $0.00

Poge St
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CHASE Q June 01, 2011 through June 30, 2011
S ajismn s Bk, A ——

San Antonio, TX 78265-9754

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
III'IIllllIIII!IIIIIlIIIIIIlllIIII‘llIlt.li.l'l.llll"lllll.l' SBN!OO Ca"‘eﬂ 1'““2‘\2‘7“8
00080188 DAE 111 141 16211 - NNNNNT 1 620000 Hearing Impaired: 1-800-242-7383
STEELE HANSMEIER PLLC Para Espanol: 1-888-622-4273
161 N CLARK ST STE 4700 Intemational Calls: 1-713-262-1679

CHICAGO IL 60601-3201

EIImTD

0CB01880301000000023

Effective July 17, 2011, we are making changes to the following sections of our Funds
Availability Policy for business accounts:

* “For Chase Commercial Checking (with or without Interest).”
“Next Day Availability:* if you make the deposit in person to one of our employees, funds from the following
deposits are also available on the first business day after the day we receive your deposit:
« Federal Reserve Bank checks, Federal Home Loan Bank checks, and postal money orders that are
payable to you.
« State and Local government checks that are payable to you if you use a special deposit slip available at
any branch upon request.
+ Cashier's, certified, and teller's checks that are payable to you if you use a special deposit slip available at
any branch upon request.
“Second Business Day Availability.” At least the first $200 of these deposits will be available on the first
business day after the day of your deposit
* ‘“Longer Delays May Apply:*
*For all business accounts other than Chase Commercial Checking (with or without interest):” At least the first
$200 of these deposits will be available on the first business day after the day of your deposit.

All other terms of your account remain the same. If you have any questions, please call us at 1-800-CHASE38
{1-800-242-7338).

[CHECKING SUMMARY | Otase BusinessOissi

INSTANCES AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $162,869.26
Deposils and Addilions 9 280,545.33
Checks Paid 30 -138,992.04
Electronic Withdrawals 14 - 138,882.28
Fees and Other Withdrawals 7 - 10,120.00
Ending Balance 60 $165,420.27

Your monthly service fee was waived because you maintained an average checking balance of $5,000 or more during the
statementl period.

Page 1018


jasonsweet
Highlight


Gas&ls:12-cv-00889-DRH-SC1:HV|\s/PAE)Eo'gyArpent 172-4 *SE&LE_D* Filed 05/16/14 Page+R0f 4
Case: 14-1682  DOCUMeErRIBEIEMmaraA lled: 07/30/2014  Pages: 90

CHASE o June 01, 2011 through June 30, 2011
Acoount Nurver: (N7 160
|DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS|
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
06/01 Fed Wire Credit Via: Wells Fargo Bank/121000248 B/O: Tonkon Torp Lip IOLTA Portland $2,000.00

OR 97204-2012 Ref: Chase Nyc/Cir/Bni=Steele Hansmeier Pilc Chicago IL =
60601-3201/Ac-000000003418 Rfb=000000268 Obi=Mcgip, Lic V. Does 1-316 Ip =
71.193.318,lmad: 060111B7031R041115 Tm: 7592709152Ff =1
06/02 Online Transfer From Chk X00:x7178 Transaction#: 2076935821 51,379.86 =
0613 Online Transfer From Chk Xooo:x7178 Transactions: 2083048416 53,902.71 =
06114 Fed Wire Credit Via: Bankers Bank of Kansas NA/101104805 B/O: Kristopher Richardson 2,000.00 —_—
KS 67502 Ref. Chase Nyc/Cir/Bni=Steele Hansmeier Plic Chicago IL =1
60601-3201/Ac-000000008418 Rib=0/B Bankers Bk W Obi=Ref # 1585 Setllement ——
Bbi=/Timefimad: 0614Jmqimp02000206 Tm: 4429109165Ft I—
06/15 Deposit 883495097 230.00 ==
06/17 Online Transter From Chk X0ox3470 Transactioni: 2087467696 5,000.00
06/23 Fed Wire Credit Via: Cittbank/021000089 B/O: David D. Canaday Andcynthia A Woodstock 2,000.00

GA 30189-2582 Rel: Chase Nyc/Cir/Bni=Stesle Hansmeier Plic Chicago IL
60601-3201/Ac-000000009418 Rfb=0/B Gilibank Nyc Bbi=/OcmUSD2000,/Acc/Reference
102Imad: 062381Q8021C021141 Tm: 35808091 74F1

06/29 Online Transfer From Ghk Xo000(7178 Transaction#: 2094720933 144,032,765
06/29 Online Transler From Chk X00x7178 Transaction#i: 2094304112 20,000.00
Tota) Deposits and Ackiitions $280,545.38
| CHECKS PAID |
DATE

CHECK NO. DESCRIPTION PAID AMOUNT
1047 A 06/23 $225.00
117 *A 06728 1,547.00
1130 *A 06/07 33,390.00
1131 A 06/07 7.920.00
1132 06708 90.00
1133 A 06/08 1,000.00
1136 ~A 06730 8,940.00
1138 *A 06/07 6,495.00
1141 *A 06701 2,000.00
1142 A 06107 2,000.00
1144 *A 06/13 350.00
1145 A 06114 5,152.02
1146 A 06/09 450,00
1148 *A 06/14 2,731.25
1149 A 06/27 8,601.10
1151 *A 06/10 2,329.00
1152 A 06/24 1,686.88
1154 *A 06715 665.00
1156 * A 06722 1.175.68
1159 * A 06/15 3,615.00
1160 A 0614 954,53
1163 * A 06714 1,850.00
1164 A 06724 350,00
1165 A 06724 1,750.00
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CHASE ©

June 01, 2011 through June 30, 2011
PO —

[CHECKS PAID | (mined)

1166 A 06/24 3,000.00
1168 *A 08/30 65.00
1169 A 06/30 1,280.00
1170 A 06/30 1,000.00
1174 A 06/24 36,508.38
1248 "~ 06/24 1,871.25
Total Checks Paid $188,802.04

If you see a description in the Checks Paid seclion, il means that we received only elecironic information about the check,
not the original or an image of the check. As a result, we're nol able to retum the check to you or show you an image.

* All of your recent chocks may not be on this slatement, either bacauso thoy haven't clearod yet or they were listed on
one of your previous statements.

A An image of this check may be available for you to view on Chase.com.

[ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWALS]

DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
08/01 06/01 Online Transler To Chk Xoomx4110 Transactiond: 2076090672 $12,500.00
06/01 06/01 Online Wire Transler Via: Tcf Mpls/291070001 A/C: Paul Hansmeler Minneapolis MN 50,000.00

§5401 US Rel./Bnl/For Further Credit To Alpha Law Firm Lic Imad: 060181Qgc05C007103
Tm: 1498300152Es

06/01 06/01 Book Transler Debit A/C: Lumar Lic New York, NY 100655925 Ref:/Bni/For Credit To 37,500.00
Lumar Lic Tm: 2088700152Es
06/01  ADP TX/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax Rmgtl 0567918V CCD ID: 1223006057 5,395.73
08/01 ADP TX/Fincl Sve ADP - Tax 6670284967706 CCD ID: 9555555505 31.60
06/02 06/02 Online Wire Transfer Via: US Bank Minnesola/091000022 A/C: Nadezhda Wood 3,000.00
Roseville MN 55113 US Ref:/Time/08:03 Imad: 0802B1Qgc08C001249 Tm: 0264000153Es
05/10  ADP Payroll Fess ADP - Fees 2Rgll 7495296 CCD ID: 9659605001 82.50
06/13 Applstree  ACHPay Chgr4235379 CCD ID: 1510357160 185.00
06/14 Bk ol Amer VI/Mc Onlfine Pmt Ckf032593137POS CCD ID: 9500000000 5,000.00
08/15 06/15 Payment To Credit Card Xx0000000000¢8199 6,547.97
06723 MNUIFund MNUiTex 6774318 CCDID: 4411681137 101.00
06/24  ADP Payroll Foes ADP - Feos 2Rgill 8092107 CCD ID: 9659605001 6.00
08/30 ADP TX/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax 586019849823GII CCD ID: 9333006057 13,836.13
06/30  ADP T)X/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax Rmgtl 070102A01 CCD ID; 1223006057 4,696.35
Tote) Electronic Withdrawals $138,882.28

[FEES AND OTHER WITHDRAWALS]

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
068/01 Wire Online Domestic Fes $25.00
06/01 _ Wire Online Domestic Fee 25.00
06/01 Incoming Domestic Wire Fee 15.00
06/02 Wire Online Domastic Feo 25.00
06/14  Incoming Domestic Wire Fee 15.00
06/23 Incoming Domestic Wire Fes 15.00
06/27  06/27 Withdrawal 10,000.00
Tolal Fees & Other Withdrawals $10,120.00
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CHASEO June 01, 2011 through June 30, 2011
Accountturver: N7 160
[ DAILY ENDING BALANCE |

DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT

06/01 §57,376.93 06117 86,042.23
=

06/02 105,731.79 022 84,866.60 =

06/07 55,926.79 06/23 86,525.60 =

06/08 54,836.79 0624 41,353.09 —
_

06/09 54,386.79 0627 22,751.99 =

06/10 51,975.29 06/28 21,204.99 =
I—]

08/13 105,343.00 06/29 185,237.75 =
t———1-1

08/14 91,640.20 08/30 155,420.27

06/15 81,042.23

| SERVICE CHARGE SUMMARY |

NUMBER OF

TRANSACTIONS FOR SERVICE FEE CALCULATION

Checks Paid / Debits 44

Deposits / Credits 4

Deposiled Items 0

Transaction Total 48

SERVICE FEE CALCULATION AMOUNT

Service Fee $12.00

Service Fee Credit -$12.00

Net Service Fee $0.00

Excessive Transaction Fees (Above 0) $0.00

Total Service Fees $0.00

Page ol 8
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For

MIAMI BEACH CONSULTING, INC.

October 20, 2011

Sec. Of State
jshivers

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida
profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation 1s:
MIAMI BEACH CONSULTING, INC.

Article 11
The principal place of business address:

1111 LINCOLN ROAD
SUITE 400
MIAMI BEACH, FL. 33139

The mailing address of the corporation 1s:

1111 LINCOLN ROAD
SUITE 400
MIAMI BEACH, FI.. 33139

Article 111

The purpose for which this corporation 1s organized is:
ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue 1s:

100

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent 1s:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
1201 HAYS STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of

registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: DEB REEVES
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. October 20, 2011
Article VI Sec. Of State

The name and address of the incorporator is: jshivers

KERRY STEELE

1111 LINCOLN ROAD
SUITE 400

MIAMI BEACH, FL, 33139

Electronic Signature of Incorporator: KERRY STEELE

I am the incorporator submitting these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are
true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a
third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. [ understand the requirement to file an annual report
between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of this corporation and every
year thereafter to maintain "active” status.

Article VII

The 1nitial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation 1s/are:

Title: DTR

KERRY STEELE

1111 LINCOLN ROAD SUITE 400
MIAMI BEACH, FL. 33139
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CHASE o December 01, 2011 through December 30, 2011
T — e e (124

San Antonio, TX 78265 - 9754

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site:
Iu[Inl“un“n"llllnl|ll'all|ln“l'nln“nl"nln"al Service Center;
00002498 DAE 021 141 35511 YNNNNNNNNNN T 1 000000000 60 0000 Hearing Impaired:
MIAMI BEACH CONSULTING INC Para Espanol:
1111 UNCOLN RD STE 400 Intemational Calls:

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-2439

We are making some changes lhat alfect Chase personal and business checking, savings
and Certificate of Deposit (CD) accounts, including retirement accounts®. Enclosed with
this slatement is a rewritten Deposit Account Agreement {formerly known as he Account
Rules and Regulations). The new design of this booklel will make il easier for you fo read
and find the informalion you need quickly.

Please review the information and keep this as reference with your other linancial
documents.

Please note: If you would like to receive the Deposit Account Agreement in Spanish,

they will be available at your nearest Chase branch, starling February 1, 2012,

*For checking and savings accounts, all changes are effective on February 1, 2012,

For CD accounls, the changes are effective on the first CD maturity date occurring

on or after February 1, 2012

Important information about Chase Business Checking and Savings Accounts

We are working to simplify our Chase checking and savings accounts by efiminating or
reducing some of our feas. The following changes to the Additional Banking Services and

Fees for Chase business checking and savings accounts are effective December 14, 2011,

All other lerms of your Deposit Account Agreement remain the same. If you have any
questions, please call us at 1-800-CHASE38 (1-800-242-7338) or visit your branch,

Woe will no longer charge fees lor the following services:

- No lees for Checi/item Copies and Urgent Item Copies -for example, we will not charge
you when you need a copy of a cancelled check or deposit slip.

- No fees for Immediate Notification of wire transfers

- No fees for a Falled Payment when using Chase Oniine Bill Pay or Quick Pay

[CHECKING SUMMARY | Ohse BusinessSeloct Chocing

Chase.com
1-800-242-7388
1-800-242-7383

1-888-622-4273
1-713-262-1679

NIRRT

00024201 200000022

INSTANCES AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $100.00
Deposils and Additions 2 165,000.00
Electronic Withdrawals 3 - 160,000.00
Fees and Other Withdrawals 3 - 1,050.00
Ending Balance 8 $4,050.00
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CHASEO Deocoember 01, 2011 through Docember 30, 2011
o [ 124
|DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS |
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
12/08  Deposit 973128064 $5,000.00
12/15___ Onine Transfer From Chk ...3470 Transactionf: 2435673222 160,000.00 "
Total Deposits and Additions $165,000.00 =
==
=
IELECTHONIC WI'l'HDRAWALSl ==
DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT =
12/16  12/16 Online Transier To Mma ...9471 Transaction#: 2437138970 $10,000.00 =
12719 12/19 Online Wire Transler Via: Sabadel Untd Bk FL/067009646 A/C: Sierra Miami Boach FL 100,000.00 =3
33139 US Ref:/Time/08:59 Imad: 121981Qgc08C002072 Tm: 0717600353Es
1219 12/19 Online Wire Transier Via: Sabadel Untd Bk FL/067009646 A/C: Sierra Miami Boach FL 50,000.00
33139 US Ref/Time/14:06 Imad: 1219B1Qgo08C005940 Tm: 1488100353Es
Total Electronic Withdrawals $160,000.00

|[FEES AND OTHER WITHDRAWALS)|

DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
12/18 Wire Online Domestic Fee $25.00
12/19 Wire Online Domestic Fee 25.00
12/21  12/21 Withdrawal 1,000.00

Total Fees & Other Withdrawals $1,050.00

|DAILY ENDING BALANCE|

DATE AMOUNT
1208 $5,100.00
12115 165,100.00
12/16 155,100.00
12/19 5,050.00
1221 4,050.00

[SERVICE CHARGE SUMMARY |

TRANSACTIONS FOR SERVICE FEE CALCULATION NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS
Checks Paid / Debits
Deposils / Credits
Deposited items
Transaction Tolal

SERVICE FEE CALCULATION
Service Fee

Service Fee Credit $0.00
Net Service Fee $0.00
Excessive Transaction Fees (Above 200) $0.00
Total Service Fees $0.00

4
8 oo = W
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CHAEE o June 01, 2013 through June 28, 2013
Foaase s . NOATO

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web sile: Chase.com
halbinlbiadladldibiselilidaaduadlebilillanellianndlsl Service Center: 1-800-242-7338
00042553 DAE 111 211 18013 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 65 0000 Deaf and Hard of Hearing:  1-800-242-7383
STEELE LAW LLC Para Espanol: 1-888-622-4273
1111 UNCOLN RD STE 400 Intemational Calls: 1-713-262-1679

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-2439

DT

We’re clarifying a transaction and fee description

We're clarifying a transaction and fee descriplion that we use on account stalemenis and online aclivity.
SIarlngJuly22.2013,ﬂyoucashachecknnddsratumedtomwﬂhuu1bengpmd we will identify:
The transaction as Cashed Check Returned, and
- The related fee as Cashed Check Retumed Fee (not all checking producls are charged a fee for this transaction but
for those that are, this fee will still be $12).

This is not a new transaction type or fee, just a clearer description of this type of account activity. Today, we describe
both deposited and cashed items that are retumed to us without being paid as Deposited Item Retumed. After July 22, we
will use this description only for deposited checks that are retumed.

All of the terms and conditions of your account remain the same. I you have questions, please call us toll-free at the number
on this statement or visit any Chase branch.

| CHECKING SUMMARY |_Crase BusinessClassic

INSTANCES AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $92.04
Deposits and Additions 1 8,250.00
Elecironic Withdrawals 4 - 3,120.95
Fees and Other Withdrawals 1 -12.00
Ending Balance ) $209.09
|DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS|
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
06/05 Onfine Resources Billpay CR John Stesle  CIE 10: 9000219037 $3,250.00

Total Deposits and Additlons $3,250.00
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CHASE o June 01, 2013 through June 28, 2013
Account ureder: | IN470
[ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWALS)
DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
06/11  American Express ACH Pmt W1570 Web ID: 2005032111 $80.00
06/11  American Express ACH Pmt  W1574 Web 1D: 2005032111 19.95
06/12 Citi Payment  Oniine Pml 211061754370000 Web |D: Citiorcibs 21.00
06/17  06/17 Online Transfer To Chk ...4110 Transaclion#: 3327646219 3,000.00
Total Electronic Withdrawals $3,120.85
|FEES AND OTHER WITHDRAWALS)|
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
06/28 Service Fee $12.00
Total Fees & Other Withdrawals $12.00

You can waive the monihly service fee on your Chase BusinessClassic account by maintaining an average checking
balance of S5,000 or more during the statement period, linking this account to a qualifying Chase personal checking
account or active Chase Business Credit Card, or conducling at least 5 debil card purchases each statement period. If you
would like to understand more about your options, please visil any branch or call the number listed on this statement.

{ DAILY ENDING BALANCE]|
DATE AMOUNT
06/05 $3,342.04
o811 3,242.09
06/12 3,221.09
oaNM7 221.09
06/28 209.09
| SERVICE CHARGE SUMMARY |

NUMBER OF
TRANSACTIONS FOR SERVICE FEE CALCULATION TRANSACTIONS
Checks Paid / Debits 3
Deposits / Credits 1
Deposited ltems 0
Transaction Total 4
SERWICE FEE CALCULATION AMOUNT
Setvice Fee $12.00
Service Fee Cradit $0.00
Net Service Fee $12.00
Excessive Transaction Fees (Above 0) $0.00
Total Service Fees $12.00
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(CHICAGO) i
P.0. BOX 630900 CINCINNATL OH 45263-0900 5 Banking Center: 161 North Clark
— PRENDA LAW INC Banking Center Phone: 312-368-1201
161 N CLARK ST STE 3200 0 Commercial Client Services: 1-800-589-5355
CHICAGO IL 60601-3247 www.53.com
— 30859
e

nt Summar
01/01 Beginning Balance $32,194.11 Number of Days in Periad 31
42  Checks $(50,755.81)
44 Withdrawals / Debits $(65,677.41)
4 Deposits / Credits £90,000.00
01/31 Ending Balance $5,760.89
Checks 42 checks totaling $50,755.81
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check
Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
1007 i 01/31 117.80 1143 i 01/08 1,753.00 1159 01/15 85.00
1020% 01/07 3,300.00 1144 i 01/04 18.95 1160 i 01/15 450.00
1021 i 01/11 65.00 1146% 01/03 2,100.00 1161 i 01/11 200.00
1114% 01/04 1,753.00 1147 i 01/04 816.67 1162 § 01/14 291.00
1116% 01/04 2,638.60 1148 i 01/10 350.00 1163 i 01/14 543.00
1122% 01/14 1,500.00 1149 01/14 254.00 1165% 01/24 20.97
1134% 01/02 530.00 1150 i 01/08 193.60 1166 | 01/23 68.22
1135 01/02 1,176.00 1151 01/07 1,750.00 1168% 01/30 200.00
1136 01/03 1,725.00 1152 i 01/31 75.00 1169 | 01/25 65.00
1137 01/08 750.00 1154% 01/10 743.97 1171% 01/29 450.00
1138 01/11 1,500.00 1155 01/07 99.00 1172 01/31 3,250.00
1139i 01/04 500.00 1156 i 01/08 2,000.00 1173 01/30 16.00
1141% 01/02 2,352.08 1157 01/14 3,079.70 1174 i 01/30 2,101.99
1142 01/03 7,000.00 1158 i 01/07 68.47 75827 01/29 4,804.79
Withdrawals / Debits 44 items totaling $65,677.41
Date Amount Description
01/02 26.00 ADP TX/FINCL SVC 304287687 ADP - TAX 731018375080NPY PRENDA LAW INC PRENDA 010213
01/02 14,369.86 ADP TX/FINCL SVC 323298036 ADP - TAX 731018375079NPV PRENDA LAW INC PRENDA 010213
01/04 1,854.90 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT AMEX EPayment ACH PMT W3988 010413
01/04 5,000.00 OUTGOING WIRE TRANS 010413
01/07 20.00 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT GATEWAY SERVICES WEBPAYMENT 010713
01/07 3,043.86 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT BK OF AMER VI/MC ONLINE PMT CKF032593137P0S 010713
01/07 12,500.00 QUTGOING WIRE TRANS 010713
01/08 14.86 Bluepay,Inc. BP 8667398324 100120344336 SteeleHansmeier PLLC 010813
01/09 103.80 Bluepay,Inc. BP 8667398324 100120446242 SteeleHansmeier PLLC 010913
01/09 1,428.68 Bluepay,Inc. BP 8667398324 100120446385 Prenda Law 010913
01/10 3.00 DEBIT CARD PURCHASE AT MNEFILE*TYLER FEES, 800-657-3511, TX ON 010913 FROM CARD#:
XOCOCROCKK9619
01/11 3.00 DEBIT CARD PURCHASE AT MNEFILE*TYLER FEES, 800-657-3511, TX ON 011013 FROM CARD#;
XOCOOOOCOK9619
01/11 5.00 DEBIT CARD PURCHASE AT MNEFILE*TYLER FEES, 800-657-3511, TX ON 011013 FROM CARD#:
XHOCOCHOCKKKI627
01/11 322.00 DEBIT CARD PURCHASE AT MNCOURT*0001879450, 612-348-5021, MN ON 011013 FROM CARD#:
XOCOCOOCKKI627
01/11 25.00 Bluepay,Inc. BP 8667398324 100120648796 Prenda Law 011113
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Case 3:12.
| “ - JBagelD 392 jed: -
EEREET Ank Document: 28 iled: 07/30/2014  Pagesufi@umber: 7355
(CHICAGOD)
P.0. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH 45263-0900
— PRENDA LAW INC : c
161 N CLARK ST STE 3200 0 _Banklng Center: 1.61 North Clark
CHICAGO IL 60601-3247 Banklng Center Phone: 312-368-1201
— 30859 Commercial Client Services: 1-800-589-5355
www.53.com
Daily Balance Summary - continued
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
01/25 41,067.00 01/29 11,717.27 01/31 5,760.89
01/28 29,910.31 01/30 0,399.28
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Posting Date 2013 Jan 24 Posting Check Number
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i
|
|
i 20130124 990931000110 >291070001< TCFNATE.

Posting Date 2013 Jan 24 Posting Check Number
1165 Amount $20.97
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Fosting Date 2013 Jan 25 Posting Check Number
1169 Amount $65.00

Posting Date 2013 Jan 25 Posting Check Number
1169 Amount $65.00
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Posting Date 2013 Jan 29 Posting Check Number
1171 Amount $450.00

Posting Date 2013 Jan 29 Posting Check Number
1171 Amount $450.00
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Posting Date 2013 Jan 29 Posting Check Number
7582 Amount $4,804.79

https://s1flokvdeiweb02.info33. com/inquiry/servlet/inguiry

Posting Date 2013 Jan 29 Posting Check Number
7582 Amount $4,804.79
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0 E A R L Pearl Insurance

1200 East Glen Avenue
Peoria Heights, IL 61616-5348
INSURANCE 1.800.447.4982

9/6/2011

John Steele

Steele Hansmeier

161 N Clark St

Ste 4700

Chicago, IL 60601-3201

Re: Professional Liability Insurance
Policy No. IPLJJJijs843

Dear John:

The above-referenced Professional Liability Policy through Columbia Casualty is due to expire on 11/11/2011.

We have enclosed the required application and forms that need to be completed and returned by 10/4/2011
if a renewal quotation is desired. Please be sure to include all the required attachments.

Thank you for choosing Pearl Insurance for your insurance needs. Should you have any questions or
comments, please contact our office at 800-322-2488.

Sincerely,

Pearl Insurance

Chanda Beasley
Client Relations
Ph: 800-322-2488 Fax: 866-817-8009
chanda.beasley@pearlinsurance.com
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o E A R L Pearl Insurance

1200 East Glen Avenue
Peoria Heights, IL 61616-5348
INSURANCE 1.800.447.4882

12/7/2011

John Steele

Prenda Law Inc.

161 N Clark St

Ste 3200

Chicago, IL 60601-3247

Re: Professional Liability Insurance
Policy No. IPLJjjjijs843

Dear John:

Pearl Insurance appreciates the opportunity to provide you with the enclosed liability insurance policy through
Columbia Casualty.

Pearl Insurance has built our reputation on service excellence and we look forward to providing you with quality
service for your professional liability coverage. Please look over the enclosed policy carefully, giving special
attention to the Insuring Agreement and Exclusions.

Should you become aware of a claim or incident that may result in a claim, please review the
Conditions section of the policy for reporting requirements.

We thank you for choosing Pearl Insurance for your insurance needs. Please contact our office at
800-322-2488 if there are any questions.

Sincerely,

Pearl Insurance

Hety e

Jeff Weisert

Account Coordinator

Ph: 309-679-0364 Fax: 866-817-9009
jeff.weisert@pearlinsurance.com
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o E A R L Pearl Insurance

1200 East Glen Avenue
Peoria Heights, IL 61616-5348
INSURANCE 1.800.447.4882

12/7/2011

John Steele

Prenda Law Inc.

161 N Clark St

Ste 3200

Chicago, IL 60601-3247

Re: Professional Liability Insurance
Policy No. IPLJjjjijs843

Dear John:

Pearl Insurance appreciates the opportunity to provide you with the enclosed liability insurance policy through
Columbia Casualty.

Pearl Insurance has built our reputation on service excellence and we look forward to providing you with quality
service for your professional liability coverage. Please look over the enclosed policy carefully, giving special
attention to the Insuring Agreement and Exclusions.

Should you become aware of a claim or incident that may result in a claim, please review the
Conditions section of the policy for reporting requirements.

We thank you for choosing Pearl Insurance for your insurance needs. Please contact our office at
800-322-2488 if there are any questions.

Sincerely,

Pearl Insurance

Hety e

Jeff Weisert

Account Coordinator

Ph: 309-679-0364 Fax: 866-817-9009
jeff.weisert@pearlinsurance.com
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0 E A R L Pearl Insurance

1200 East Glen Avenue
Peoria Heights, IL 61616-5348
INSURANCE 1.800.447.4982

3/20/2013

John Steele

Prenda Law Inc.

161 N Clark St

Ste 3200

Chicago, IL 60801-3247

Re: Professional Liability Insurance
Policy No. IPLjjjijs843

Dear John:

In accordance with the recent request, an endorsement for the above captioned policy is enclosed. This
endorsement amends the policy and should be placed with your current policy. This endorsement changes
your address.

Please contact our office at 800-322-2488 if you have any questions or if we can be of further assistance to you
in this regard.

Sincerely,

Pearl Insurance

Chgs{%l%nroe

Account Representative

Phone: 800-447-4982 Fax: 866-817-9009
christi.monroe@pearlinsurance.com
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Opern 7 Duys- .
your convenience bank”

Account Type of Baglnnlng . Boginming Anneal -Gpaning Carts -

Date Nursber(s)  _ . - Account Interest Rate Fercentsge Yield  Balance Requesiad
03082013 I 281 PREMIER CHECKING L1300 - .1000 $14,600.00. ©

IOLTA TRUST
PAUL ROBERT HANSMEIER AS TRUSTEE(S)

CM9510
SAINT PAUL, MN 55170
For Custcdial Accounis Only

T amesaReisesened under the Uniform Gifts to finor Adt (UGMA) or Uniform Transfers to Minors Act (LITMA) of the state where you, the custodian, have
your primary residence at the time of Account opening (2s shown in TCF records) uniess a difierent state is spzciiied above. If the custodian for this Ag=ount
. becomes legally incompetent, dies, or resigns, the foliowing individual is named as the successor custodian:

Successor Custodian

Fag Figuclary sccounts Only )

State here whether all the persons vith a beneficial interest in this Acoount are natural persons. A beneficial interest is legal right to, or interest in, the Account,
A natural person s an individual, as oppased to another kind of lzgal entity, such as a corporalion or partnership. All the parsons willi a beneficiat interes! in this
Account 3 Ase naturalpersons O Are NOT natural persons

BEFINITIONS
“Account” means the checking or savings account(s) fisted above.

“Account Contract™ means: (1) this Agreement; (2) TCE's Terms and Conditions for Checting and Savings Accounts (except for cedificates of deposit) or TCF's

- Tems and Conditions for Certificales (for cartificates of deposit); (3) TCF's Deposit Account Services and Prices Schedule; (4) TCF's Cumren! Rates and Yieids
Schedule, (5) the TCF Privacy Policy (as applicable); ang (8) any additional agreements between you and TCF and any additional disciosures that TCE may give
you. TCF may change your Account Contract from tims to tine by giving you notice of the change.

“Affiliates” means any company dirsctiy or indirectly owned by us or TCF Financial Corporation.
“Avallable Balance® hes the meaning defined in YCF's Termns and Conditions for Checking and Savings Accounts.
“TCF," "TCF Bank,” ‘we,” "us,” and "our” mean: TCF Nationa! Bank We are ownegd by TCF Financial Carporation.,

“You" and “your” mean each parson of entity named above as Account awner. If there is more than one Account owner, “you” and "your mzan each ownzar
individually and all owners together. '

YOUR ACCOUNT

You are the legal owner of the Account, which exists 2s soon 2s you make & deposil to it. TCF doas not have to allow any withdrawals or transters from the
Account untit: (1) all Account ovmers have signed this Agreement and any other documentation TCF requires and retumed them to us; and (2) all other terms of
your Account Contract with TCF have been meat.

You cesiify that you are not opening this Account on behalf of a foreign financial institution as that term is defined under the Bank Secrecy Act
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS

You agree that TCF may send you account information by emaif or text message. We may do $o using the email address or mobile phone number you have
given us. Wnen we send you a communication in this way, we will not send it again in the mail unless the taw requires mailed notice. These communications may
include information about overdrafts and dishonored items on your account. They may aiso include other information about your account.

We may also send you promotional information by email or text message. This may include information about TCF products and services. However, you may ask
Es to stop sqindmg this pramational material electronically by simply selecting the *unsubscribe® o “opt out” option in the communication or by contacting TCF
ustomer Service,

Page tof3
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ATCount”

FAIR CREDIT REPORTING ACT AMD SHARING OF DIFGRIAATION ACHNOWLEDGEMENT

oy 2grze lo give TCE cemenl information about you end vour fnancial situation when you apply for an Account with TCF and whenaver TOF aheie 1

infoanation while you have & businese vetationship vith TCF. You siaie and agree that all information you give or will give to TCF is tiue, comect, and complete.

You give TCF permission to gai consumer reports (including credit scores, such as FICO scares) and other kinds of financial and personal information about

you from consumer reporting agencies and sthers. TCF may get this information vien you appiy for an Account and al any later time while you have a business

relationship vith TCF. A “consumer report,” somatimes called a "eredit bureau report. " is any kind of repart we get from & consumer reporting agency conceming

your. (1) credil worthiness; (2) credit standing; (3) credit capacity; (4) characier; (3) general reputation; (5) personal characteristics; or {7) mede of living.

You give TCF permission {o investigate and use in aur barking business the information described in this section calied *Fair Credit Reporiing Act and Sharing of

information Acknovdedgement,” and other information about you and your transaciions with us, such as when we; (1) decide whather to apen an account for you;
+ {2) review yaur Account or coflect monay you Gwe us on your Account; (3} assign to your Account 2 code that we use, along with other inforrnation, to determine

whether i pay aour cherks or other transactions: (4) assign your Account to a category that we use lo deierming whather to malte certain deposits available to

you sooner than veould othenvise be required by your Account Contract; or {5) heve other tegitimate business purposes ta investigate or use the information.

You give TCF pemmnission to share the information escribed in this section, and other information about you and your transactions vith us, with our Affiliates.

You also give permission for aur Affiitaies o use this information to determine whether to offer you other products and services, and for other legitimate businass

purpRses. Yo also give TCF permission (o share this information with companies that are not our Afiifiates. You may direct TCF fo MOT share czrtain iemmation

gasaibed ipth /?wqon with our Affifiates or with other third pariies, as explained in the TCF Privacy Policy. -

Linitet L S =T 7 2 et 3. Initiak: 4. initat:
3 7 —

v\;_./l

CERTIFICATION OF FEDERAL TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
(in this certiication balow, °I,” "me,” and “my” mean the Account cwner)
Under penalties of perury, | cartify that:
1. The aumber shovm on this form is my comedt taxpayer identification number (or { am waiting for 2 number lo bz issued to me}; and
.2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: {a) | am exempt from backup vithholding; or (b) I have not baen notified by the Intermal Revenue Servics

(IRS} that I am subject to backup withhoiding as 2 result of 2 failure to repor all interest or diviiends; or (c) the IRS has notified ma that | am no tonger
subject to backup withholding; and

3. fama U.S. diizen or other LLS. person {defined below) (indluding 2 U.S. resident zfien).
Note: Certification Instructioe’s. Youmust cross out item 2/zbovk if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject o backup vithholfing

because you have failed to pori/;mt/ajtand divisebesonagur / /
Signature of U.S. Personl= / i Date:S 57 / 7
4 .J/I

ft2x return,
Definition of 2 U.S. perech. For'fl@}i{ax purpsses, you are considered 3 U.S. person if you are:
»  Anindividual who is a U.S. cilizen or U.S. resident alien;
* A partnership, corporation, company, or association creatad or organizad in the United States of under the laws of the United States;
« An estate {other than a foreign estate); or
+  Adomestic trust {25 dsfined in Intemmal Revenue Service Regulations section 301.7701-7).

OVERDRAFT FEE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR CHECKING ACCOUNTS

For Accoursts other than TCF Choice Cheding: TCF charges an overdraft fee of $37 unless the tam is less than S1. TCF akso charges 337 for each item we
retum without paying. These fees are limited to 5 per day. An “item” inciudes checks, ATM or debil card transactions, in-parsan withdrawals, ACH or ather
electranic transactions, and cther debits.

For TCF Choice Checking: TCF charges 2 daily overdralt fes of $28 jor the first 5 days your Account is overdrevm by more than $5 and $14 for the next 5 days
your Account is overdrarvn by more than $5. TCF also charges a fze of $27 for any dav that we retum it=ms without paying them.

For All Accounts: TCF's current practice is to process transactions for each Business Day generally as fallows: (1) We process depasits you make before

the cutoff time for the day bafore we process withdrawals. {2} \We process cantain prionty withdrswvals (such as wire transters, electronic bill paymants, teller

withdrawals, and checks you write that are daposited into a TCF account or casfied by iz sihers. We pmcess thesz transactions in groups

in order of highest-c-lowest armount of the fransaction within each group. (3) We generally pivcess Card withdrawals in chronological order based on the daie

and time associated with the transaction. We process these transactions before checks and automated (ACH) withdrawals, (4) We generally process chacks in

check number order from lowest-to-highest. We process thesz transactions beiore autornated (ACH) vithdrawals. (5) We process autemated (ACH) withdrawals

in random erder, Please note that transactions may not be processad in the order in which they occumed. The way thal TCF processes transadtions may sesult in

mare ovesdrafl.eqd retumed ilem iees than if we processed Iransactions in a different way. Sea TCF's Terms and Conditions for Checting and Savings Accounts
: w3y TCF procasses transactions for your Account.

-1. Initial: ) IA 2. Initial: 3. Initiat: 4, tnitiak:
Please Note: You should avoid overdratts. You can contact TCF Customer Sarvice at 1-800-TCF-BANK {523-2285) or 612-823-2265 (Twin Cities) or use TCF
Online Banking {{cfbank.com) to check yaur balance and recent transactions posted to your account. Sign up for TCF Onfine Banking to get alerts to notify you
when you account balance at the end of the previous business day falls below SO or another amount you specify. Ask us about our savings transéer product, or
see if you qualify for our overdraf line of credit. These may cost less than overdraft fees. You can also notify TCF if you do not want us to pay overdrafts on your
consumer checking account. See next page for more information.

Page 2073
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TCF éees nol chargs 2 fee for overdrails Gue to ATid or everyCay (nunrecuming) debii card isensadions unigss you ask us to authorze and pay those
ransactions. You can do 5o, called opt-in, by initizling the approsiate ling i the Cvardrah Slaction beicw (o7 you may notity us later). TCF has given you &

. tiotice called What You Meed 1o Know About Overdrafs and Overdraf: Fees that further cescribes aur policy. You are not requirad 1o opt-in t© get an account,
and you mem-opt-in tgsom; 2ccounts and nol others,

You also have the option to notiir TCF if vou do not want us to pay your averdraits due lo checks, ACH transactions {such 2s electronic monthly bili payments}
and edeciionic trznsfars nof invoiving the use of your debit card. i you axercise his option, cafled opl-out, TCF will relum these items without paying them. You
can opt-out when opening your Account of you may notify us iater, if you v@nt us to pay these overdrafts, you can confinm this by initialing the appropriate line in
the Cverdraft Ei=ction below,

it you 2sk TCF to authorizz and pay your overdrafis, i is up o our discretion to pay them. Pizasa nole that TCE charges  fee for paying your overdrafts znd for
reluming iterms vathoul paying them. You can change any of your elections at any iime. To do so, and for more information about ciianging your elections, cali
TCF Custemer Service at 1-800-TCF-BANK (823-2285) or §12-823-2265 (Tvsin Cities).

Iwant TC -t watharize and £ay averdratis on try AT and evaryday debit card transactions for the chacking accourt listed on the first page.
.7 4

1. lnigial] \ 2. Initiat: 3. Initiat: <. iniial:

L] - .

Iwamt TCF lows ~verdiafts on my checks, ACH timnsactions, and transfers nci invalving the use of my dehit card for the checking account

liziad on Ggfraililys.

gL[//_/‘ -
1. bnitit?) 47~ ~ / 2. Initiat; 3. Initiat: 4. Inital:
{ 7 :

LI

ARBITRATION AGREEMENT ACKHOWLEDGEK.ENT

Your Account Contract includes an arbitration agreement. If there is a dispute between you and TCF and the dispute is covered by the arbiiration aareement,
then either you or TCF may requirs the dispute to be resotved by arbilration in front of an arbitrator, This means thal you and TCF vill not have: (1) the Aght

ke @ jury or court trial to resciva the dispute; or (2) the fight o pursue a claim as & class action. You hava the right to reject the arbitration agreement by
giving written notice to TCF within 29 days after the date of this Agreement following tha procedures desceribed in your Account Centract. See the
section calied "Asbitration of Disputes” in TCF's Terms and Conditions for Checling end Savings Aceounts (except for cedtificates of depasit) or TCFs Terms and
Corcdiions drcates (for certificates of deposit) for more information.,

’) 2. {nitial; 3. Initizl: 4. Initiat:

N—r ; ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

By signing below, you acknowledge that you have received 2 copy of the following, all of which are part of your Account Contract with TCF: (1) this Agreement;
{2} TCF's Terms and Conditions for Checking and Savings Accounts (except for certificates of depesi) or TCF's Temns and Conditions for Certificates (for
certificates of deposit); (3) TCF's Deposit Account Services and Prices Schedufe; (4) TCF's Current Rstes and Yields Scheduis; and () the TCF Privacy Policy.
You also acknowiedge that you have receivad tha notice called What You Need to Know About Overgrafis arnd Overoraft Fees.

By signing bzlow, you undasstand and agree to aff the termns of your Account Contract. By continuing your Account or using any accouni-related services, you
confirm your agreemen to ali the terms of your Account Contract as it may be amended from time to time. You also agree, to the extent you are legally permitted
to do so, that TCF may ireat funds deposited into your Account from govemmen! benefit programs (for example, Social Security), whether by check or direct
deposit, the same as any other deposits to your Account. This means, among other things, that TCF may dedudt overdrafis and account fees, induding overcraft
fees, from those deposits. You aisa confirm that you have requested a TCF Chack Card and/or TOF ATM Card as indicated on the first pags of this Agreemant
{except {or centificats of deposit accounts).

By providrog TC¥ el yareontact aumbers (for homa phone, business phone, calivlar phonz, or othar wireless device), you agree thatwe may: (1) contact
you at any oi those numbers in conneciin «#Svyour account and for oter reasons; (2) send to those numbers any calls using an automated lelephone diafing
System or prerecorded voice messaging; and {3) send you automated text messages. Yot also agres that you vill be respansibie for any charges you incur for
these calls and messages, and that this consent appies to any home phones, business phanes, callular teiephones, and wireless devices you use now and in
the future,

Any of the persons signing below is authorized to conduct transactions on this Account. You siate and agres that the signature appearing atongside the name of
each Authorized Signer is the truz and correct signature of the signar,

if you owe T balance on g-re\vious depasit or loan account, you agree that TCF may deci-7 that amaunt from your new Acccunt, regardiess o

the source funds in yosy{ new Account.
Signed:. /A N . 3 57 41-1453935
™ Rfomer (Sadig! SheuripRuber OmedAutiarzed Signsr) pate & 7 Scdial Security Number

Customer (Authorized Signer) Customer (Authonized Signer) Customer {Authorized Sipner)

TO OPEN AN ACCOUNT, THIS AGREEMENT MUST BE SIGNED CR INITIALED BY THE APPROPRIATE
PERSON IN ALL PLACES WHERE INDICATED, EXCEPT THE OVERDRAFT ELECTIONS (WHICH ARE OPTIONAL).

66978

©2012 TCF National Bank. Member FDIC. www.tcfbank.com. CFSAVOS36 CBB. (REV 0%/12/12) Page3of3
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THIS PAG
Case: 14-1682 Documerrta iled: 07/30/2014  Pages: 90

r
CHASE I February 15, 2012 through March 14, 2012
dPMorged Bs%‘;ﬂ; Bank, N.A. primary Account: | 2110

San Antonio, TX 78265-9754

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
P 1O T O L L Servi_ce Geme_r- 1-800-935-9935
00006408 DRC 997 14107512 NNNNNNNNNNN P 1 000000000 10 D000 Hearing Impaired: 1-800-242-7383
JOHN STEELE Para Espanol. 1-877-312-4273

OR KERRY ECKENRODE Intemational Calls: 1-713-262-1679

114 1ST RIVO ALTO TER
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-1204

LIDAIITA e

00084080401000000024

Important Information about Chase Personal Checking and Savings Accounts
Starting March 19, 2012, we will lower the following fees? on our checking and savings accounls:

s Overdraft Protection Transfer Fee to S10.
e Stop Payment Fee fo $30 per request made with a banker.
« Stop Payment Fee via chase.com or Chase by Phone® automated phone system to $25 per request.

We are also extending how long a stop payment will be in effecl. Stop payments made on or after March 19, 2012, on
checks will now be sffectiva for one year rather than 180 days. Depending on how your stop payment was originated

(request made with a banker, via chase.com or Chase by Phone”). we will send a confirmation of your stop payment.

On ACH lransaclions, your stop payment will last lor a minimum of 18 months or until we have determined that the debil is
no longer occurring, whichever is longer. When making a stop payment request, you musl tell us il the payment is a
recurring debil card transaction or an ACH payment and must give us the bank account number, ihe exact amouni of the
payment, and the designated payee nams.

These changes will be updated in the Deposil Account Agreement and Additional Banking Services and Fees for Chase
personal checking and savings accounts. All other terms of your account agresment remain the same. If you have any
questions, please call us at 1-800-935-9935 or visil your nearest Chase branch.

' Thess fees may be walved with certain account types.

ASSETS

Checking & Savings ACCOUNT BEGINNING BALANCE ~ ENDING BALANCE
THIS PERIOD THIS PERIOD

Chase Premier Checking 000000897624110 $868.65 §11,376.76

Chase Plus Savings 00000303934947 1 85,767.20 94,005.32

Total $86,635.85 $105,382.08

TOTAL ASSETS $86,635.85 $105,382.08

All Summary Balances shown are as of March 14, 2012 unless otherwise stated. For details of your retirement
accounts, credit accounts or securities accounts, you will receive separate statements. Balance summary information for
annuities is provided by the issuing insurance companies and believed to be reliable withoul guarantee of its compleleness
or aceuracy.
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Filed: 07/30/2014

CHASE

Filed 05/16/14 “F5H&2 of 6
Pages: 90

February 15, 2012 through March 14, 2012

Primary Account: _4110

.§

JOHN STEELE Account Number: 000000897624110
OR KERRY ECKENRODE
[CHECKING SUMMARY |

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $868.65
Deposils and Additions 114,749.99
Checks Paid -2,847.01
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -3,642.18
Electronic Withdrawals - 97,601.68
Fees and Other Withdrawals -151.00
Ending Balance $11,376.76
Annual Percentage Yield Eamed This Period 0.01%
Interest Eamed This Period $0.07
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $50.17

Interest paid in 2011 lor account 000000897624 110 was $0.49.

[AATIRAmAN

10084080402000000054

The monthly service fes for this account was waived as an added feature of Chase BusinessClassic account.

[DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS]|
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
02/16 Online Transfer From Mma ...9471 Transaction#: 2530380685 £3,000.00
02/21 Deposit 1006411314 6,049,982
02/22 Fed Wire Credit Via; Sabadell United Bank NA/067009646 B/O: Sierra Investment Parlne §9,700.00
Miami Beach FL 33138 Ref: Chase Nyc/Cir/Bni=John Steele OR Kermry Eckenrode Miami
Beach, FL 331391204/Ac-000000008976 Rfb=0/B Sabadel Untd Imad:
0222F7B7412C000039 Tm: 1652008053F(
02127 Cnline Transfer From Mma ...9471 Transaction#: 2543893505 3,000.00
o312 QOnline Transfer From Mma ...9471 Transaction#: 2567484142 8,000.00
03/12 Online Transler From Mma ...9471 Transaclion#: 2567503402 5,000.00
03/14 Interest Payment 0.07
Total Deposits and Additions $114,749,99

Page 3ol B
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Case: 14-1682  Documesro. d: 07/30/2014  Pages: 90

CHASE 0 February 15, 2012 lhrough March 14, 2012
Primary Account: _4110

|OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEE SUMMARY |

[ Total for Total |
This Pericd Year-to-date |

Total Overdraft Fees * $136.00 $136.00 |
| Total Retumed ltem Fees $.00 5.00|

* Total Overdraft Fees includes Insulficient Funds Fees, and Extended Overdrall Fees

GaseiLg RER

JOHN STEELE Account Number: 000003039349471

[ SAVINGS SUMMARY |

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $85,767.20
Deposils and Additions 94,263.12
Electronic Withdrawals - 84,000.00
Fees and Cther Withdrawals -2,025.00
Ending Balance $94,005.32
Annual Percentage Yiekd Eamed This Period 0.30%
Interest Eamed This Period $30.32
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $47.52

Interest paid in 2011 for account 000003039349471 was $3.54.
The monthly servica fee for this account was waived as an added featura of Chase Premier Checking accounl.

[TRANSACTION DETAIL]
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance $85,767.20
02/16 02/18 Online Transfer To Chk...4110 Transaclion#: 2530380685 - 3,000.00 82,767.20
0221 02/21 Online Transfer To Chk ...3470 Transaction#f: 2537209432 - 10,000.00 72,767.20
02/24 Online Transfer From Chk ...4110 Transaction#: 2540954599 94,232.80 167,000.00
02/27 02/25 Online Transfer To Chk ...4110 Transaction#: 2543893505 - 3,000.00 164,000.00
03/05 03/05 Online Transfer To Chk ...3470 Transaction#: 2558581862 - 14,000.00 150,000.00
03/09 03/09 Withdrawal - 2,000.00 148,000.00
03/12 03/10 Online Transfer To Chk ...4110 Transaclion#: 2567494142 - 8,000.00 140,000.00
0312 03/10 Online Transfer To Chk ...4110 Transaction#: 2567503402 - 5,000.00 135,000.00
0312 03/12 Online Wire Transfer Via: Sabadel Untd Bk FL/067009646 A/C: Sierma - 41,000.00 94,000.00

Miami Beach FL 33139 US Rel:/Time/12:50 Imad: 031281Qgc04C004268
Tm: 1089400072Es

03/12 Wire Online Domestic Fee -25.00 93,975.00
03/14 Interest Payment 30.32 94,005.32
Ending Balance $94,005.32

PageGol B
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JCHASEBN?NA # ber 15, 2013 through Dx ber 12, 2018
P O Box 659754 ' Account Number. _18698

San Antonio, TX 78265-9754

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
III""'“Il"llll".ll‘lllll.llIIIIl.“Illll!"lll"l“ll"ll Service Cenler: 1-800-935-0935
00052572 DRE 021 141 34713 NNNNNNNNNNN T 1 000000000 09 0000 Deaf and Hard of Hearing:  1-800-242-7383
JOHN STEELE Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
1111 UNCOLN RD STE 400 Intemational Calls: 1-713-262-1679

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-2439

IREITRNIAD

00S25T20201000000022

Agreement Updates for Deposit Accounts and Chase Liquid® Cards
As of November 17, 2013, we are updating your agreement, including:

« Clarification of how mobile phone numbers may be used if you provide your mobile number to us. You may contact
us anylime to change your conlact preferences.

+ Information about new, innovalive technology that we are beginning to install in our branches. This includes
Express Banking kiosks that functicn simiar to ATMs.

+ Enhancements lo our Stop Payment process lo allow you more flexibility in placing siop paymenis on recurring
payments.

All other terms and condilions remain lhe same. For a copy of your agreement, log on lo chase.com or visil a branch. i you
have questions, please call us at the lelephone number fisted on this slatement or visil your nearest Chase branch.

[ CHECKING SUMMARY |_Chase Premier Plus Chacking

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $4,565.35
Deposils and Additions 48,000.20
Electronic Withdrawals - 36,125.00
Fees and Other Withdrawals - 16,440.55
Ending Balance $0.00
Annual Percentage Yield Eamed This Period 0.01%
Interest Eamed This Period $0.20
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $0.55
|DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS)|
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
11722 Onfine Transfer From Chk ...4110 Transaction#: 3602164975 $548,000.00
12/11 Interest Payment 0.20
Total Deposits and Additions $48,000.20

Pagelold
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CHASE O

[ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWALS|

DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1121 11721 Online Transfer To Chk ...4110 Transaction#: 3599917725 $2,000.00
11/25  11/25 Online Wire Transfer Via: Bmo Harris Bank NA/071025661 A/C: Dan Voetker Chicago IL 10,000.00
60854 US Rel./Bni/For Voelker Litigation Group Imad: 1125B1Qgc07C001177 Tm:
3286500329Es
12/04 12/04 Online Transfer To Chk ...9471 Transaction#l: 3623525212 3,000.00
12/08 12/09 Fedwire Debit Via: Bk Amer Nyc/026009593 A/C: Aba/063000047 Jacksonville FL 21,125.00
32256-0708 Ben: Roberl Balzebre Imad: 120981Qgc08C000644 Tm: 3052800343Es
Total Electronic Withdrawals $36,125.00

|FEES AND OTHER WITHDRAWALS|

DATE  DEBCRIPTION AMOUNT
1118  11/18 Withdrawal $1,000.00
11/25 Wire Online Domestic Feo 25.00
1209 Oulgoing Domestic Wire Fee 30.00
12/11  12/11 Withdrawal 15,385.55
Total Fees & Other Withdrawals $16,440.55

Page 2ot 4
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CHASEO December 01, 2011 through December 30, 2011
soccurt . 124
|DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS|
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
12/08 Deposit 973128064 $5,000.00
1215 Online Transfer From Chk ...3470 Transactionti: 2435673222 160,000.00 =
Total Deposits and Additions $165,000.00 =
==
=
|ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWALS| g_
DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT =
12/16  12/16 Online Transler To Mma ...9471 Transaction#: 2437138970 $10,000.00 =
1219 12/19 Online Wire Transler Via: Sabadel Unid Bk FL/067009646 A/C: Sierra Miami Boach FL 100,000.00 =
33139 US Rel:/Time/08:59 Imad: 121981Qgc08C002072 Trm: 0717600353Es =
12/19  12/19 Online Wire Transfer Via: Sabadel Untd Bk FL/067009646 A/C: Sierra Miami Beach FL 50,000.00
33139 US Ref:/Time/14:06 Imad: 121981Qgc08C005340 Tm: 1488100353Es
Total Electronic Withdrawals $160,000.00
LFEES AND OTHER WITHDRAWALS!
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
12/19  Wire Online Domeslic Fee $25.00
12119 Wire Online Domestic Fee 25.00
12721 12721 Withdrawal 1,000.00
Total Feas & Other Withdrawals $1,050.00
[ DAILY ENDING BALANCE |
DATE AMOUNT
12/08 $5,100.00
12/15 165,100.00
12/16 155,100.00
12/19 5,050.00
12/21 4,050.00
{ SERVICE CHARGE SUMMARY |
TRANSACTIONS FOR SERVICE FEE CALCULATION NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS
Checks Paid / Debits 3
Deposits / Credits 1
Deposited items 0
Transaction Total 4
SERVICE FEE CALCULATION AMOUNT
Service Fee $0.00
Service Fee Crodit $0.00
Net Service Fee $0.00
Excessive Transaction Fees (Above 200) $0.00
Total Servico Feos $0.00
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DOCUMENT# L116661 15354082

Entity Name: SIERRA INVESTMENT PARTNERS LLC

Current Principal Place of Business:

1717 COLLINS AVENUE
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

Current Mailing Address:

1717 COLLINS AVENUE
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

FEI Number: APPLIED FOR

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

BALZEBRE, ROBERT
1717 COLLINS AVENUE
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 US

Document: 28a0E1D 5995 j|led: 07/30/2014 MRRGES R 3

Secretary of State
CC7901777597

Certificate of Status Desired: No

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE:

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent

Authorized Person(s) Detail :

Title MGRM
Name BALZEBRE, ROBERT
Address 1717 COLLINS AVENUE

City-State-Zip: MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

Title MGRM
Name BALZEBRE, ANTHONY SR.
Address 1717 COLLINS AVENUE

City-State-Zip:  MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

Title
Name

Address

City-State-Zip:

Date

MGRM

STEELE, JOHN

1717 COLLINS AVENUE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

| hereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under
oath; that | am a managing member or manager of the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 605, Florida Statutes; and

that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other like empowered.

SIGNATURE: ROBERT BALZEBRE

MGRM

03/22/2013

Electronic Signature of Signing Authorized Person(s) Detail

Date
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TCEF MATIONAL BANK Page 1
801 MARQUETTE AVE STATEMENT DATE
MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402 01-25-11

FDTAAFTTAAFAFFTDTATTDARTDDTTDFADDFDFDDIDEFADTTAATADTFFTDTTTTTTIDFTT

1 37 99

PAUL ROBERT HANSMEIER

UNIT 404 : REFER YOUR FRIENDS TO TCF AND GET

100 3RD AVE S REWARDED! $Z5 FREE FOR YOU, S50 FREE

MINNEAPOLIS MN 55401-2592 FOR YOUR FRIENDS. PICK UB YOUR FORMS
AT ANY TCF SANK OR PRINT THEM ONLINE
AT WWW.TCESAMK.CCM. OFFEZR SUBJECT
TO LIMITATIONS AND REQUIREMEWTS. SEE
A TCF REPRZSENTATIVE FOR DETAILS.

TCF BANK 1S PLEASED TO INTRODUCE MOBILE BAMKING. WITH TEXT BANKING, MOBILE BROWSING OR THE
IFHOME APP YOU CAN BANK FROM THE PALM OF YOUR HAND. TAKE TCF WITH YOU WHEREVER YOU GO!
VISIT WWW.TCF2ANK.CCM TQ GET STARTED. MEMBER FDICu~-

CEMPUS CARD CHECKING STUDENT STATEMENT PERIOD 12-25-10 THROUGE 01-25-11
ACCOUNT NUMBER o570

YOU EAVE CPTED-1N TO TCF OVERDRAFT SERVICE. SEE THE REVERSE SIDE FOR MORE INFORMATION.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY  BALANCE 12-24-10 CHECKS /WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS/ADDITIONS ~ BALRNCE 01-25-11
3,219.00 69,252.00 69, 050.00 3,010.00
INTEREST EARNED IN STATEMENT PERIOD .00
ANNURL PERCENTAGE YIELD EARNED .00%

CHECKS PAID

CHECK DATE REF | CHECK DATE REF | CHECK DATE REF
NUMBER AMOUNT PAID NUMBER | NUMBER AMOUNT PAID  NUMBER | HUMBER AMOUNT PAID  NUMBER
1080 60,000.00 1230 84145515 | |
OTHER WLTHDRAWALS AND CHARGES
DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION | DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
1227 240.00 PTH DOWN TOWN MARKET o011 2,000.00 WITHDRAWAL
$7-88-56 MINNEAPOLIS MR | 0113 5,000.00 AUTGMATED WITHDRAWAL
1228 1,000.00 TRANSFER WITHDRAWAL f HAMSMEIER,PAUL R ING DIRECT
- rransTER 70 212 1 01139 40.00 ATHM DOWN TOWN MARKET
1230 979.00 AUTOMATED WITHDRAWAL I 57-988-56 MINNEAPOLIS WN
HANSMEIER, PAUL R ING DIRECT |
DEPOSITS AND OTHER ADDITIONS
DATE AMOURT DESCRIPTION | BATE AMOUNT DESCRYPTION < —
122¢ 0, 000.00 DEPOSIT REF F 83154542 | 0113 3,05¢.00 DEPOSIT REF # 84109300
1230 £,000.00 DEPOSIT RET § 84145512 |
G112 1,000.00 BUTOMATED PHONE TRANSFER DEF |
I

rros account  [Ge2

FOR BALANCE, CHECKS PAID INFORMATION, FUNDS TRANSFER, DEPOSIT VERIFICATION, OR OTHER CUSTOMER SERVICE
QUESTIONS, VISIT US ONLINE AT TCFBANK.COM, OR DIRECT INQUIRIES TO THE ADDRESS GIVEN AT THE TOP OF THIS PAGE OR
CRLL (612) 823-2265 OR TOLL TREE 1} (800) 823-2265. TDD (612) 339-3075. THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH US.
NSF\QVERDRAFT FEZ IS $35. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT OVERDRAFTS.
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TCF HETIONAL BANK
801 MARQUETTE AVE STRTEMENT DATE
MINNERPOLIS MN 55402 _ 02-23-11
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[\ 37 99

PAUL ROBERT HANSMEIER

UNIT 404 REFER YOUR FRIEMDS TO TCF AND GET
100 3RD AVE S REWARDED! $25 FREE FOR YOU, 550 FREE
MINNERPOLIS MN 55401-2592 FOR YOUR FRIENDS. PICK UP YOUR FORMS

AT ANY TCF BANK CR PRINT THEM OHLINE
AT WWW,TCFBANK.CCM. OFFIR SUSJECT
TO LIMITATIORS AND RZDQUIREMENTS. SEE
A TCF REPRESENTATIVE FOR DETAILS.

MAKE TAX SZRSON ERSIER - HAVE YOUR IRS REFUND DEPOSITED DIRECTLY IRTC YOUR TCF CHECKING OR SAVINGS
ACCOUNT WITE TCF DIRECT DEFQSIT. 1F YOU'RE NOT GETTING A REFUND, USZ YOUR TCF CHEZCK CARD TO PAY
YOUR TAXES AND HAVE A RECORD OF YOUR TRANSACTION. SEE A TCF REPRESENTATIVE FOR DETAILS OR GO TO
WaW.TCrBANK.COM. MEMBER FDIC.

CAMPUS CARD CHECEKING STUDENT STATEMENT FERIOD 01-26-11 THROUGH 02-23-11
ACCOUNT NUMBER I o570

YOU HAVE OPTED-TN TO TCF CVERDRAFT SERVICE. SEE THE REVERSE SIDE FCR MORE INFORMATION.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY  EALANCE 01-25-11 CHECKS/WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS/ADDITIONS BALANCE 02-23-11
’ 3,010.00 55,079.50 7,050.00 4,980.50
INTEREST EARNED IN STATEMENT PERIOD -00
" JNWURL PERCENTAGE YIELD ERRNED .00t

OTHER WITHDRAWALS AND CHRARGES

DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION | DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

0128 5,000.00 WITHDRAWAL I 0z11 3¢.00 ATH DOWN TOWN MARKET

5128 7.90 OFFICIAL CHECK FEE 1 97-86-56 KINNEAPOLIS MN

2204 50, 000.00 RUTOMMTED I THDRAWAL | 0z22 42.50 ATH LINDBERGH TERMINAL
HANSMEIER,PAUL R ING DIRECT | SBRAR0ES SAINT PAUL MN

DEPOSITS AND OTHER ADDITIONS

DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION | DRTE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

5128 1,000.00 AUTOMATED PHONE TRANSFER DEP | 0128 1,000.00 DEPOSIT REF § 85332192

FRO: ACCOUNT MEEPS928 | 0202 50, 000.00 DEPOSIT REF E 83206433
o128 5,000.00 DEPOSIT RET £ 25332325 | 0221 50.00 DEPCSIT REF # $1371633

FOR BALANCE, CHECKS PAID INFORMATION, FUNDS TRANSFER, DEPOSIT VERIFICATION, OR OTHER CUSTOMER SERVICE
QUESTIONS, VISIT US ONLINE AT TCFERNK.COM, OR DIRECT INQUIRIES TO THE ADDRESS GIVEN AT THE TOP OF THIS PAGE OR
CALL (612) §23-2265 OR TOLL FREE 1 (800) 823~2265. TDD (61Z) 339-3075. THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITE US.
NSE\OVERDRAFT FEZ IS $35. SEZ REVERSE SIDE FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT OVERDRASTS.
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TCF HMATIONAL BANK
8§01 MARQUETTE AVE - STATEMENT DATE
MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402 . 06-24-11
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1 37 929
PAUL ROBERT HANSMEIER

UNIT 404 REFER YOUR FRIENDZ TO TCF AND GET
100 3RD ARVE S REWARDED! GET $25 FOR EVERY FRIEND
MINNEAPOLIS MN 55401-2592 YOU REFER. PICK UP YOUR REFERRAL FORMS

AT ANY TCF GANK OR PRINT THEM ONLINE
AT TCFBANK.COM. OFFER SUBJECT TO
LIMITATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS. SEE A
TLT REPRESINTATIVE FOR DETAILS.

THE FOLLOWING IS ADDED TO YOUR ACCOUNT CONTRACT WITH TCT EFFECTIVI R-3-11: TCF SUBSCRIBIS TO THE
VISh RCCOUNT UPDATER SERAVICE {VAU). WITH THIS SERVICE, YOU GIVE A MERCHANT YOUR VISA CARD NUMBER
AND AUTHORIZE THE MERCHANT TO BILL YOUR CARD PERIODICALLY FOR RECURRING PAYMENTS, ANY REPLRCEMENT
CARD NUMBER WE GIVE YOU WILL BE AUTCMATICALLY SENT TO THE MERCHANT IF THE MZRCHANT SUBSCRIBES TO
VAU. THIS APFLIES IF YOUR CARD EXPIRED OR WAS AUTOMATICALLY RIPLACED BY TCF. TEIS INCLUDES CURRENT
CARD NUMBERS AND ANY CARD NUMBERS ISSUED TO YOU IN THE PREVIOUS 12 MONTHS.. CHANGES TO YOUR CARD
NUMBER AS A RESULT OF A LOST OR STOLEN CARD OR OTHER CARD REPLACEMENT REQUESTS YOU INITIATE WILL NOT
BE UPDATED. IF YOU PREFER THAT TCF NOT PROVIDE UPDATED CARD 1HFORMATION TC VAU, PLEASE CALL
1-80G-623-2265 OR VISIT TCFBANK.COM FOR INFORMATION OK HOW TO OFT-QUT OF VAU.

CAMPUS CARD CHECRING STUDENT STATEMEZNT PERIOD 05-26-11 THROUGH 06-24-11
ACCOUNT NUMBER s 70

YOU HAVE OPTED-IN TO TCF OVERDRAFT SERVICE. SEE THE REVERSE SIDE FOR HMORE INFORMATION.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY BRLANCE 05-25-11 CHECKS/WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS/ADDITIONS BALARNCE 06-24-31
: 17,979.07 8,634.99 .00 9,344.08
INTEREST EARNED IN STATEMENT PEZRIOD .00

ANNUAJ, PERCENTAGE YIELD EARNED 00

CHETKS PAID

CHECK DaTE REF | CHECK DATE REF | CHECK DATE REF
NUMEER AMOUNT PAID HUMBER | NUMBIR AMOUNT PAID  NUMBSR | WUMBER BMDUNT PAID  NUMBER
1127 1,345.00 0601 §3095294 | [ ;
OTHER AND CHARGES
DATE EMOUNT DESCRIPTION | DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
0601 7,000.00 AUTOMATED WITHDRAWAL 1 0620 100.00 ATHM TCF IDS I

HANSMEIZR, PAUL R ING DIRECT | o §7-88-02 MINNEASOLIS MX
0607 18¢.9¢ AUTOMATED KITHDRAWAL i

CHASE EBAY 1

FOR BALANCE, CHECKS PAID INFORMATION, FUNDS TRAMSFER, DZPOSIT VERIFICATION, OR OTHER CUSTOMER SERVICE
QUESTIONS, VISIT US ONLINE AT TCFBRNK.COM, OR DIRECT INQUIRIES TO THE ADDRESS GIVEN AT THE TOF OF THIS PAGE OR
CALL (612) 823-2265 OR TOLL FREE 1 (B800) 823-2265. TDD (612) 339-3075. THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH US.
NSE\OVERDRAFT FEE IS $35. SEZ REVERSE SIDE FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT OVERDRASTS.
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CHASEQ June 01, 2013 through June 28, 2013

ey ark N pesnt etor. R 100
San Antonio, TX 78265-9754

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
LallisllindbodibiBone bbbl sl b lliallosenadlsl Service Cenler: 1-800-242-7338
00004478 DRE 021 219 18013 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 60 0000 Deaf and Hard of Hearing:  1-800-242-7383
UIVEWIRE HOLDINGS LLC Para Espanol: 1-888-622-4273
1111 UNCOLN RD STE 400 Intemational Calls: 1-713-262-1679

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-2439

LIREImTA

We're clarifying a transaction and fee description

We're clarilying a transaction and fee description thal we use on accounl stalements and online activity.
Starting July 22, 2013, if you cash a check and it's relumed lo us wilhoul being paid, we will identify:
- The transaction as Cashed Check Returned, and
The related fee as Cashed Check Retumed Fee (not all checking products are charged a fea for this transaction but
for thosae that are, this fee will still be $12).

This Is not a new transaction type or fee, just a clearer description of this type of account activity. Today, we describe
both deposited and cashed items that are relumed 1o us without being paid as Deposited Item Retumed. After July 22, we
will use this description only for deposited checks that are retumed.

All of the terms and conditions of your account remain the same. If you have questions, please call us tol-iree at the number
on this stalement or visit any Chase branch.

[CHECKING SUMMARY | _Chese BusinessSalact Checking

INSTANCES AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $11,470.38
Deposits and Additions 12 48,131.02
Checks Paid 12 -7,240.50
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals 6 -1,372.03
Electronic Withdrawals 15 -29,907.69
Fees and Other Withdrawals 1 -1,121.00
Ending Balance 56 $19,969.16
| DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS!
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
06/04 Remote Online Deposit 1 $6,650.00
08/05 Deposit 1164441441 15,500.00
06/10 Remote Online Deposit 1 1,375.00
06/10 Remote Online Deposit 1 250.00
06/11 Remote Online Deposit 1 112.48
06/12 Deposit 500167817 150.00
06/14 American Express Selllement 3123588642 CCD ID: 1134992250 8,343.54
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CHASE S

June 01, 2013 through June 28, 2013

Account Number: _ﬂﬂm

|DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS| _(eniinued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

06/18 Remote Online Deposit 1 2,000.00
06/19 Remote Online Deposit 1 500.00
06/25 Remote Online Deposit 1 1,750.00
06/27 Remote Online Deposit 1 1,500.00

o6/28 Fedwire Credit Via: U.S. Bank,N.A./081000210 B/O: Monyet LLC Paul Robert 10,000.00
Hansmeiminneapolis MN Rel: Chase Nyc/Clr/Bni=Livewire Holdings LLC Miami Beach, FL
331392439/Ac-000000001670 Rib=130628064969 Bbi=/Bnl/Sr # 1-730545288 Imad:
0628Mmgimp31004596 Tm: 7563209179F1

Total Deposits and Additions $48,131.02
|CHECKS PAID|
DATE

CHECK NO. DESCRIPTION PAID AMOUNT
1153 A 06/03 $32.89
1154 A 06/07 25.00
1155 06710 200.00
1156 A 06/10 2,101.99
1157 A [ 57.20
1158 A 0s/17 1,480.00
1159 A 06726 117.90
1164 - A 0624 788.53
1165 A 06117 51.00
1166 A 06724 1,500.00
1167 A 0625 345.99
1168 A 06725 540.00
Total Checks Pald $7,240.50

If you see a description in the Checks Paid section, it means thal we received only electronic information about the check,
not the criginal or an image of the check. As a result, we're not able to retum the check lo you or show you an image.

* All of your recent checks may nol be on this statement, either because they haven't cleared yet or they were listed on
one of your previous statements.
A An image of this check may be available for you to view on Chase.com.

|ATM & DEBIT CARD WITHDRAWALS)|

DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
06/13 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 06/12 222 14th St Miami Beach FL Card 9480 $201.98
06/18  Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 06/18 1464 Washington Ave Miami Beach FL Card 9480 164.80
06/24  Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 06/22 1717 N Bayshore DR Miami FL Card 9490 202.95
06/24  Card Purchaso 06/22 Usairways 037231850 800-428-4322 AZ Card 9490 397.30
06/26 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 06/26 717 Washington Ave Miami Beach FL Card 8490 202.75
06/28 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 06/28 1300 Lincoln Rd, Unit Miami Beach FL Card 9490 202.25

Total ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals $1,372.03
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SUITE 513

Case 3:12-cv-00889-DRH-SCW Document 17 3 X i
Case: 14-1682  Document: 28a0gl
Eﬁg SN REGENT STREET

; Branch Toll Free Number
LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039-1617 EP
i 973.535-5000 + 800-453-6230 561-998-6500 S
e gema 800-453-6231 Acb"atlﬂf Sfafemeﬂf

Account Number: [JJJjjjjo193
Statement Period: 02/01/2014 - 03/31/2014
SEP FBO JOHN STEELE Valuation at a Glance This Pesiod
PERSHING LLC AS CUSTODIAN Beginning Account Value $48,527.81

1111 LINCOLN RD

Change in Account Value 0.00
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-2452 Ending Account Value $48,527.81

Estimated Annual Income $5,040.00

Your Account Executive:
ACE CRUZ
(800) 453-6232

Asset Allocation

Cash, Money Funds, and Bank Deposits
Fixed Income
Account Total

This Period % Allocation
1,007.81 2%

47,520.00 98%
$48,527.81 100%
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Case 3:12-cv-00889-DRH-SCW Document 172:22.% X i
Case: 14-1682  Document: 28agel
ST HE — SN REGENT STREET
UITE 513

GMS LIVINGSTON. NJ 07039-1617 Branch Toll Free Number g
mOROUPES  LIVINGSTON. N 070961 Brokerage

Merrber FINRA 8 SIPC 561-998-6500
800-453-6231 Accournt Statfemenst

Account Number: 6310
Statement Period: 03/01/2014 - 03/31/2014

PHOENIX VENTURES LLC #2

JOHN STEELE Valuation at a Glance This Period

1111 LINCOLN RD Beginning Account Value $174,863.81

SUITE 400 Dividends/Interest 469.35

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-2439 Change in Account Value -4.99

Ending Account Value $175,328.1
Estimated Annual Income $13,888.26

" Total Purchasing Power $2,11.06

Your Account Executive:

ACE CRUZ

(800) 453-6232

Asset Allocation This Period % Allocation

Cash, Money Funds, and Bank Deposits 2,711.06 1% Pie Chart allocation only includes
Fixed Income 10105117 58% products that are of positive value.
Mutual Funds 71,565.94 41%

Account Total (Pie Chart) $175,328.17 100%
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CHASEC’ March 01, 2011 through March 31, 2011
Primary Account: [N 4152

PHOENIX VENTURES LLC unt Number. 000000940924152 —
1
==

| CHECKING SUMMARY | —
INSTANCES AMOUNT ”=‘=§
Beginning Balance $150,000.00 ===t
Deposits and Additions 1 30.41
Electronic Withdrawals 7 - 149,941.30
Ending Balance 8 $89.11
|DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
03/30 Chase Nfse Cpa Ishares Tr Russ PPD ID: 8003570300 $30.41
Total Deposits and Additions $30.41
[ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWALS)

DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
0303 Chase Nisc Cpa Spdr S&P 500 Et PPD ID: 8003670300 $45,144.52
03/03 Chase Nisc Cpa Vanguard Intl E PPD ID: 8003670300 45,057.07
03/03 Chase Nisc Cpa Ishares Tr Russ PPD ID: 9003670300 14,727.59
03/03 Chase Nisc Cpa Ishares Tr Msci PPD ID: 9003670300 7,696.25
03/03 Chase Nisc Cpa Powershares Db PPD ID: 9003670300 7,434.50
03/09 Chase Nisc Cpa Vanguard Sector PPD ID: 9003670300 14,969.76
03/15 Chase Nisc Cpa Powershares Db PPD ID: 2003670300 14,911.61
Total Electronic Withdrawals $149,941.30
| DAILY ENDING BALANCE]

DATE AMOUNT

03/03 $25,5940.07

03/09 14,870.31

03/15 58.70

03/30 89.11

[SERVICE CHARGE SUMMARY |

NUMBER OF
TRANSACTIONS FOR SERVICE FEE CALCULATION TRANSACTIONS
Checks Paid / Debits 7
Deposits / Credils 1
Deposited Items 0
Transaction Total B
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CHASE “.i Juty 01,2011 thy 29, 2011

1 h J
Primary Account: &41 52

=
PHOENIX VENTURES LLC Account Number: (152 =
Eg
| CHECKING SUMMARY | ="
INSTANCES AMOUNT —
Beginning Balance $3,565.11 = g
Deposils and Additions 1 25.00
Electronic Withdrawals 1 -3,565.11
Fees and Other Withdrawals 1 -25.00
Ending Balance 3 $0.00
|DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS |
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
0713 Miscellaneous Fee Reversal $25.00
Total Deposits and Additions $25.00
[ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWALS]
DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
07712  07/12 Online Wire Transler Via: Cilibank/0008 A/C: Charles Schwab & CO., Inc, New York NY £3,565.11

10005 US Ref. For Further Credil To Phoenix Venlures Lic 7740-7748/Bnf/For Further Credil
To Phoenix Ventures Lic 7740-7748 Ssn; 0297278 Tm: 0782900193Es

Total Electronic Withdrawals $3,565.11

|[FEES AND OTHER WITHDRAWALS|

DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
07/12  Wire Online Domestic Fee $25.00

Total Fees & Other Withdrawals $25.00

[DAILY ENDING BALANCE|

DATE AMOUNT
o712 -525.00
07/13 0.00
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CHASE ©

April 30, 2011 th 31, 2011

[CHECKS PAID | (@ntived)

CHECK NO. DESCRIPTION g:l.rnE AMOUNT
1139 *A 05/31 2,900.00
1186 * A 05/10 360.00
1209 * A 05710 1,080.00
1236 " A 05/10 4,020.00
1240 * A 05/26 250.00
10001 A 05/10 607.70
Total Checks Paid $166,687.47

It you see a description in the Checks Paid section, il means that we received only electronic information aboul the check,
not the original or an image of the check. As a result, we're not able to retum the check to you or show you an image.

* All of your recent checks may not be on this statement, either because they haven't cleared yet or they were listed on
one of your previous stalements.

A An image of this check may be available for you to view on Chase.com.

[ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWALS]

DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
05/02 05/02 Online Wire Transfer Via: Citibank/0008 A/C: Charles Schwab & CO., Inc. New York NY $100,000.00
10005 US Ref: For Further Credit To Phoenix Ventures Lic 7740-7748/BnliFor Further Credit
To Phoenix Ventures Lic 7740-7748 Ssn: 0110229 Tm: 0493900122Es

05/02  ADP T)/Findl Svc ADP - Tax 578019309215Gll CCD ID: 9333006057 12,379.52
05/02  ADP T)X/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax_Rmgll 050301A01 CCD ID: 1223006057 4,711.06
05/06  ADP Payroll Fees ADP - Fees 2Rgll 6207877 CCD ID: 9659605001 82.50
05/09 Bk of Amer VU/Mc Online Pmt Cki032593137POS CCD ID: 9500000000 2,240,43
05/10  05/10 Online Wire Transier Via: Bank of Amarica N.A/0959 A/C: Mgm Grand Holel - Operaling 62,600.00

Aclas Vegas NV 89109 US Rel: Fer Store 310 Watch Boulique/Bni/For Store 310 Care of John
Stesls Ssn: 0295020 Tr: 0858800130Es

05/11 Appletree ACHPay Chg74235379 CCDID: 1510367160 27242
05/20 ADP Payroll Fees ADP - Fees 2Rgll 6740412 CCD 10 9659605001 6.00
05/26  05/26 Online Transfer To Chk X000x3470 Transactiond: 2072374052 3,725.00
05/26 Dix For Business Bus Prod 02020824178128 CCD ID: 1411877307 112.54
05/31 ADP TX/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax 667028496769Gi CCD ID: 9333006057 14,733.03
05/31 ADP TX/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax thguoamosAm CCD ID: 1223006057 4,711.06
Total Electronic Withdrawals $205,673.88

[FEES AND OTHER WITHDRAWALS]

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
05/02 Wire Online Domestic Fee $25.00
05/10  Wire Online Domestic Fee 25.00
05/20 Incoming Domestic Wire Fee 15.00
Total Fees & Other Withdrawals $65.00

| DAILY ENDING BALANCE |

DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT
05/02 $162,175.28 0506 86,297.83
05/04 53,890.78 05/09 104,232.50

0505 86,380.33 0510 27,347.30
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Documemn

CHASEO

|[ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWALS]

July 01, 2011 July 29, 2011
oo [R50

DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
07/01  07/01 Online Wire Transfer Via: Tcf Mpls/291070001 A/C: Paul Hansmeier Minneapolis MN $74,731.02
55401 US Rel:/BnifFor Further Credit To Alpha Law Firm Lic Imad: 0701B1Qgc08C001835
Tm: 0879100182Es
07/01  ADP TX/Fincl Sve ADP - Tax 586015845824GtH CCD ID. 8555555505 65.38
07/05 07/05 Online Wire Transler Via: Citibank/0008 A/C: Charles Schwab & CO., Inc. New York NY 73,100.00
10005 US Ref: For Further Credit To Phoenix Ventures Lic 7740-7748/Bni/For Further Credit
To Phoenix Ventures Lic 7740-7748 Ssn: 0285414 Tm: 0516600186Es
07/08 07/08 Online Transfer To Chk X00x7178 Transaclion#: 2101116750 450.00
07/08 ADP Payroll Fees ADP - Fees 2Rgll 8624511 CCD ID: 9659605001 82.50
07/11  07/11 Online Wire Transfer Via: Wells Fargo NA/121000248 A/C: Aba/122105278 Phoenix AZ 500.00
Ben: Jalme Steele Phoenix AZ 85023 US Imad: 0711B1Qgc02C006704 Tm: 1481100192Es
0711  ADP TX/Fincl Sve ADP - Tax Rmgll 0692678Vv CCD ID: 1223006057 231.26
07112 Bk of Amer VI/Mc Online Pmi Cki032593137POS CCD ID: 8500000000 1,087.99
07112 Appletres ACHPay Chg74235379 CCDID: 1510367160 185.00
07/18 Chase Epay 1155337668 Web ID: 5760039224 15,392.20
07/22 ADP Payroll Fees ADP - Fees 2Rgll 9176544 CCD ID: 9659605001 6.00
07/29 ADP TX/Fincl Svec ADP - Tax 541021213938Gt CCD 1D 9333006057 15,230.66
07/29 ADP TX/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax Bmgll 680103A01 CCD ID: 1223006057 5,437.40
Total Electronic Withdrawals $188,499.41
|FEES AND OTHER WI'I'I-IDFIAWALS!
DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
07/01 Wire Online Domestic Fee $25.00
07/05 Wire Online Domeslic Fee 25.00
07/11  Wire Online Domestic Fee 25.00
Total Fees & Other Withdrawals $75.00
| DAILY ENDING BALANCE |
DATE AMOUNT DATE AMOUNT
o7/01 $119,873.60 o718 34,878.62
07/05 3,746.01 07/19 34,166.29
07/06 32,038.00 07/20 32,248.79
07/07 56,644.74 07/21 29,434.32
07/08 55,103.49 o7/22 29,428.32
07/11 49,946.79 07126 26,528.32
07112 48,673.80 07127 26,405.96
o713 46,431.65 07/28 51,405.96
07114 45,874.82 07/29 30,737.90
07115 51,524.82
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CHASE o September 01, 2011 , 2011
Account Number: 60
| CHECKS PAID |
DATE
CHECK NO. DESCRIPTION PAID AMOUNT
1179 09/22 $25.34
1180 A 09722 97.02 EE—'
1181 A 09722 50.68 =
_—
1182 A 08/22 50.68 =
1302 7 0a722 WE =
1304 * A 09722 76.02 =
1505 A 09722 76.02 =
1344 * A 09714 1,230.00 gﬁ
1345 » 09/19 330.00 =°
1346 ~ 09719 405.00
1347 » 09/14 512.50
10003 * A 09/06 1,658.18
Total Checks Paid $4,857.52

If you see a description in the Checks Paid section, il means thal we received only elecironic information aboul the check,
not the original or an image of the check. As a result, we're not able to retum the check to you or show you an image.

* All of your recent checks may not be on this statement, either because they haven't cleared yet or they were listed on

one of your previous statements.
A An image of this check may be available for you to view on Chase.com.
[ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWALS|

DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
09/01 ADP TX/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax 422521018491Gtl CCD ID: 8333006057 $3,747.85
08/01 ADP TX/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax 627031883635GlII CCD ID; 9555555505 63.62
08/02  ADP TX/Fincl Sve ADP - Tax_Rmgtl 1330858Vv CCD ID: 1223006057 288.18
09/02 ADP TX/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax 422521019492G1 CCD ID: 9555555505 18.80
0%/07 08/07 Online Transter To Chk Xx00063470 Transaction®: 2141276283 425.00
09/07 Chase Epay 1183127159  Web ID: 5760039224 23,008.87
09/08  0/08 Online Wire Transler Via: Tef Mpls/291070001 A/C: Paul Hansmaler Minneapolis MN 50,000.00

55401 US Rel:/BnifFor Further Credit To Alpha Law Firm Lic Imad: 090881Qgc01C003767
Tm: 0867300251Es
09/08 05/08 Online Wire Transfer Via: Citibank/0008 A/C: Charles Schwab & CO., Inc. New York NY 50,000.00
10005 US Ref. For Further Credit To Phoenix Ventures Lic 7740-7748/Bni/For Further Credit
To Phoenix Ventures Lic 7740-7748 Ssn: 0322615 Tm: 0875600251Es

09/05  ADP Payroll Fees ADP - Fees 2Rgil 1018347 CCD ID: 9659605001 87.00
09/12 09/12 Online Wire Transler Via: US Bank Minnesota/091000022 A/C. Nadezhda Wood 3,000.00
Roseville MN 55113 US Ref:/Time/11:28 Imad: 0912B1Qgc02C004100 Trm: 0875400255Es
0912 Appletree  ACHPay Chg74235379 CCD ID: 1510367160 104.83
09/16 08/16 Online Transler To Chk Xi00o7178 Transacliond: 2147657475 100.00
09/26 09/26 Online Transfer To Chk X007178 Transactiond: 2153806198 0.12
09/28  American Express Web Remit 110928062664458 Web ID: 2005032111 7.638.75
09/30  ADP TX/Fincl Sve ADP - Tax Rmgtl 100305A01 CCD ID: 1223006057 7,400.79
09/30__ ADP Payroll Fees ADP - Feos 2Rgll 1820298 CCD ID: 9659605001 6.00
Total Electronlc Withdrawals $145,889.81
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CHASE o October 01, 2011 th October 31, 2011
econursor [R50
[CHECKS PAID|
DATE
CHECK NO. DESCRIPTION PAID AMOUNT
1268 A 10/11 $1,675.00
2 =
1382 * A 10/03 2,180.26 =
1343 » 10/03 753.95 —
58 A 10707 100.00 =
1350 A 10718 36155 =
- =
1352 * A 10/07 401.00 =
1354 * A 10117 130.00 =
1355 _~ 10713 401.00 =
1356 A 10013 401.00 =3
1357 ~ 10113 401.00
1358 A 10/18 7,230.00
1359 A 10/12 2,055.00
1360 10/12 1,365.00
1361 » 10/13 690.00
1362 A 10/07 1,145.84
1363 A 10724 401.00
10004 *A 10/11 2,603.83
10005 A 10711 932.18
Total Checks Pald $28,228.01

If you see a description in the Checks Paid section, it means that we received only electronic information about the check,
not the original or an image of the check. As a result, we're not able to retum the check to you or show you an image.

* All of your recent checks may not be on this slatement, either because they haven't cleared yet or they were listed on
one of your previous statements.

A An imege of this check may be availeble for you to view on Chase.com.

[ELECTRONIC WITHDRAWALS]|
DATE  DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
10/03  10/01 Online Transfer To Chk X000t4110 Transactions: 2157563690 $15,000.00
10/03__10/03 Online Transler To Chk Y0007 178 Transaclionfr: 2156800332 2,118.19
10/03 10/03 Online Wire Transfer Via: Ciibank/0008 A/C: Charles Schwab & CO., Inc. New York NY 50,000.00

10005 US Ref: For Further Credit To Phoenix Ventures Lic 7740-7748/Bn{/For Further Credit
To Phoenix Ventures Lic 7740-7748 Ssn. 0306798 Tm: 1266600276Es

10/03 ADP TX/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax 6420202581946 CCD ID: 8333006057 14,447 .47
10/03  Chase Epay 1197126256  Web ID: 5760039224 12,396.11
10/03_ American Express Web Remil_111001066383727 Web ID; 2005032111 149.98
10/04  10/04 Online Wire Transfer Via: Tef Mpls/281070001 A/C: Paul Hansmeier Minneapolis MN 65,150.00

55401 US Ref./Bnf/For Further Credit To Alpha Law Firm Lic Imad: 1004B1Qgc03C001336
Tm: 0384700277Es

10/04  ADP TX/Fincl Svc ADP - Tax 642020258195G1I CCD ID: 8555555505 85.92
10/05 10/05 Oniine Transfer To Chk Y0007 178 Transaction#: 2160488709 287.68
10/05  ADP TX/Fincl Sve ADP - Tax Rmgtl 1370953Vv CCD ID; 1223006057 263.08
10/11_ 10/11 Online Transfer To Chk Xx00x3097 Transactionf; 2164543442 156.98
10/12  ADP Payroll Faes ADP - Fees 2Rgll 2356548 CCD ID; 9659605001 84.75
10/21  ADP Payroll Faes ADP - Fees 2Rgll 2646374 CCD ID: 9659605001 6.00

Page Jotd
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WMHW retum to;

ﬁ%&%ﬁ?ﬁa? CONSUMER LOAN MORTGAGE

TCF NATIONAL BANK Account Number: [} 021
MINNESOTA RETAIL LENDING DEPARTMENT

NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING TO THE CONTRARY HEREIN, THE MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL
INDEBTEDNESS SECURED BY THIS MORTGAGE IS

SIX HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

Dollars 3

This CONSUMER LOAN MORTGAGE ("Mortgage”) is made this _15th _ day of _March, 2013 by
PAUL SMEIER and PADRAIGIN BROWNE

Husband and Wife whose address is

225 PORTLAND AVE, UNIT 507 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55401 (the "Borrower”), who

grants, conveys, mortgages and warrants to TCF National Bank, a national banking associalion, 2508
South Loulse Avenue, Sioux Falls, SD 57106 (the "Lender”), land and property In
Hennepin County, Minnesola, described as:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

street adﬂmw&mmm&m&mm
property identi n no. %m
togather with all buildings, improvements, and res on the property, whether now on the property or
added In the fulure, and all easemenis and other rights that pertain to the property (collectively the
"Property”). This Mortgage secures performance and payment under the terms of this Mortgage and
Bommower's note dated the same date as this Morigage in the principal amount of
SIX HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS
lars (($620,000.00 , subject to any written amendments to the nole agreed to by Lender and
Bomower ("Note®). In addition to the indebtedness due under the Note, this Mortgage secures Proteclive
Advances which may be in excess of the meximum pmdB:Lamnunl stated abave with Interest thereon
and any other charges due under the Note (collectively "Debt") and the Performanca of any covenants
and agresments of the Borrower contained herein. "Protective Advance® is defined as a payment made
by Lender for performance of covenants of Borrower pertaining to insuring or preserving the Property
upon Borrower's failure to perform. The full Debd, if not paid earlier, is due and payable on _03/28/2043 .
If the box preceding this sentence is checked, the interas! rate under the Borrower's Note is variable
and can change monthly, as described in the Nole.

Borrower promises and agrees:

1. To kaelﬁe!he Property in good repair, and to also comply with all laws and ordinances, which
affect the Property.

2. To all taxes, assessments, and water bills levied on the Proparty, and any other amounts
wh&léﬂywuld become a senior Security Intarest, "Security Interest” Includes any lien,
mortgages or other encumbrance.

3. To perform all obligations under any Security Interest on the Property, As of the date hereof,
there exists no other Security Interest on the Property, olher than as disclosed to Lender on
the tille insurance commitment or property report or ather title evidence obtained by Lender
prior lo accepting this Mortgage, or on Bomower’s loan appfication.

4, To keep the Property insured against fire, windstorm, flood, and such other hazards as
Lender may require, in an amount and manner acceplable to Lender, and with the proceeds
made payable in the policies to Lender as mortgagee, and to deliver such proof of insurance
as Lender may require. Borrower may obtain insurance from the Insurance company of
Borrower’s cholce as long as the insurance company is reasonably acceptable to Lender.
Lender will app:;sany insurance proceeds to E:y the Debt, unless Lender agrees in writing
that the proceeds can be used differently. If Lender uses the proceeds to reduce the Debt,
Borrower will still have to make regular menthly payments until the Debt is satisfied. If
Borrower fails to keep the Property insured, Lender may, but is not required to, obtain such
Insurance to protect Lender's interest. Such insurance obtained by Lender may not protect
Borrower's equity interest in the Property. Lender is not required to obtaln the lowest cost
insurance that might be available.

5. Thatif all or part of the Property is condamned or taken by eminent domain, Borrower directs
the party condemning or taking the Property to pay all of the monagmlo Lender. Lender will
am:ﬁra the monsy to pay the Dabt, uniess Lender agrees in writing that the money can be used
differently. If Lender uses the money to reduce the Debt, Borrower will still have to make
regular monthly payments until the Debt is satisfied.

099027 pagetofd4d  1/18/2012
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Calendar ‘ Call 3-1-1 Search )

Home Departments Government Employees
Property Appraiser Exemptions & Real Estate  Tangible Public Online  Tax Roll About Us Contact Us
Home Other Benefits Personal Property Records Tools Administration

The Property Appraiser does not send tax bills and does not set or collect taxes. Please visit the Tax Collector’s website directly for additional information.

Facebook Twitter (=] Print E-mail Link Share
Search: |Folio, Owner Name or Address Folio LA oe0st0 =) .
Property Address: 50 SAMANA DR
Enter either folio, owner name, or address.
Owner: JOHN STEELE

KERRY STEELE

Mailing Address: 50 SAMANA DRIVE
MIAMI FL 33133

Selected Property Information

Property Information

Full Legal Description Sales Information

Previous Sale Price OR Book-Page Qualification Description
Assessment Information 04/17/2013 $766000 28593-0220 (%) Qual by exam of deed
Benefits Information 2008 and prior year sales; Qual by exam
01/01/2000 $350000 18984-3708 @ of deed
Sales Information 03/01/1973 $70000 00000-00000 @ ggggea:jnd prior year sales; Qual by exam
Additional Information For more information about the Department of Revenue's Sales Qualification Codes, click here.

Featured Online Tools

Report Homestead Fraud
Tax Comparison

Tax Estimator

TRIM Notice

View Taxes

Additional Online Tools

Comparable Sales

Street Map | Aerial Map

&

http://gisweb.miamidade.gov/PropertySearch/ Page 1 of 2


http://miamidade.gov/
http://miamidade.gov/wps/portal/Main/departments
http://miamidade.gov/wps/portal/Main/government
http://miamidade.gov/wps/portal/Main/employee
http://miamidade.gov/wps/portal/Main/calendar/
http://www.miamidade.gov/infocenter/telephone.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/home.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/exemptions.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/real_estate.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_tangible.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/public_records.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/online_tools.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/roll-administration.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/about_us.asp
http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/contact.asp
https://www.facebook.com/MiamiDadePA
https://twitter.com/MiamiDadePA
http://gisweb.miamidade.gov/PropertySearch/#
javascript:popupWindow('http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/includes/property-search/sendEmail.asp')
http://gisweb.miamidade.gov/PropertySearch/#
http://www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector/
http://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/Public-Records/Search.aspx?search=3&Rec_Book=28593&Rec_Page=0220
http://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/Public-Records/Search.aspx?search=3&Rec_Book=18984&Rec_Page=3708
http://www2.miami-dadeclerk.com/Public-Records/Search.aspx?search=3&Rec_Book=00000&Rec_Page=00000
dor.myflorida.com/dor/property/rp/dataformats/pdf/salequalcodes12.pdf
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CITY OF MIAMI - BUILDING DEPARTMENT g.;\FE'gl ZOIZROPIL7PETA
28919 Pa 19647 (1

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT RECORDED 11/20/9013 1ho31:33

Please file at 22 N.W. 1st Street, Miami ﬁ?gg%’f{);ﬁggi?{;u&gﬁﬂ': Eg e

PERMIT NUMBER: BP13-023842 - 06\ LAST PAGE r FLORIDA

FOLIO NUMBER:

State of Florida

County of Miami-Dade

The undersigned hereby gives notice that improvements will made to certain real property, and in accordance with Chapter
713.23, Florida Statuses, the following in provided in this Notice of Commencement.

Street address: A 0 SAmarA DR and Legal description of property: L4%4” ﬁf"“‘—*

Description of improvement: £OMPLETE  INTSIU DempiTiad 4 lt'MfDé‘t IVEV mvar 4 Jaoks, M"“" 3 HvAS, vmorns,
ELrTTRULAL, » 1

Owner's name:.__gevs STECLE and address: _ST__SAManA Pt  (qparesr 4ol 35.33
Interest in property: _oswaseR

Name of fee simple titleholder (if other than owner) and address:

Contractor's name._DAXEC. R. bueE and address: 1§ NE S 37 &/ vk, rr 3360
284-273-0836 .

Phone number:

. Amount of Surety bond: {(Payment bond required by owner from contractor, if any)
Surety's name: and address:
Phone number:

Lender's name: and address:
Phone number: :

Persons with the state of Florida designated by Owner, upon whom notices or other documents may be served as provided
by Section 713.13(1)(a)7, Florida Statues,

Name: and address:
Phone number:

In addition to himself, Owner designates the following person(s) to receive a copy of a Lienor's Notice as provided in Section
713.13(1)(b)7, Florida Statues,

Name: and address:
Phone number:

Expiration date of this Notice of Commencement____________(the expiration date is one [1] year from the date of recording
unless a different date is specified)

A L0 Tt Stecre

Mnet’s Slé;nature Owner's Name (printed)
}0) day of /)O\/QMID@/ ”%D(DQ-O

Sworn( tp and subs; before me n is "
By@éﬁ% Personally %riown, or Produced ID__ 2./ V) 59‘/04-/
No Publi a o — . . N
Print Notary Publi¢ Name;, 3 2 () F - ~N ST 1L }7 >
: a el o \@)

QOath taken b Oath taken Prepared By.
Commission Expiration: Address.
P LAY~ Y 1N

LT
SARY Py,

. JENNIFER RAMIREZ
Noary Public . State of Florlda

Commnssion # EE 2131 Generated on Jun/04/2013 10:46 AM

Book28919/Page1966  CFN#20130917876 Page 1 of 1
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" . STATE OF FLORIDA

Case 3:12-cv-00889-DRH-SCW Document 172-26 *SEALED* 6i!ed 05/16/14 ‘ﬂwmf@mmm”m

Case: 14-1682 bcument: 2820€ID 398Fjled: 07/3 (19 F MPagH3 108 R 7 4. 552 4
OR Bk 29010 Pa 1852; (ips)
RECORDED 01/30/2014 10:45:00

NOTICE OF TS oBbe Coutye Lok
COMMENCEMENT

LAST PAGE

A RECORDED COPY MUST BE POSTED ON THE JOB SITE AT TIME OF FIRST INSPECTION 7 -
PERMIT NO. TAX FOLIO NO.

COUNTY OF DADE

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvements will be made to
certain real property, and in accordance with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes,
the following information is provided in this Notice of Commencement:

1. Legal description of property and street address: XD SO\YY‘CW\Q\ DY \WT

Lot Rk 3 Talo  O1-HHY-006-03 0
2. Description of improvement: UP L) ’D(DO < PQ\ c &l" ¢ f (}

{

3. Owner (s) name and address: Sﬁ\,\v\ g“\\Cf\‘( 50 SOkaY\Q\ sr\\\ff
Mo S\ 3B

Interest in property:

Name and address of fee simple titleholder:

4. Contractor’s name and address:___ 5 1. Ve 'ab's sXTAIEN \’%ﬁ\& Q\T R (Tl &Q\
QoL DWW SO Ax Whewnn B 2GE

5. Surety: (Payment bond required by owner from contractor, if any)

Name and address:

Amount of bond: $

6. Lender’s name and address:

7. Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon whom notices or other documents may be served as provided by Section 713.13
(1) (@) 7., Florida Statutes:

Name and address:

8.In addition to himself, Owner designates the following person (s) to receive a copy of the Lienor’s Notice as provided in Section 713. 13 (1)
(b) 7., Florida Statutes:

Name and address:

9. Expiration date of this Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is 1 year from the date of recording unless a different date is specified)
VAT~

X LU SSAA
gign of OW _

Print Obner's Name_ Dy e [ Prepared by:

Sworn to and subscri me thi &‘\ day of D‘7,20 1Y
Notary Public ar Adadress:

Print Notary’s Name C)\ Y\C\ £ Lo\ \$OC° &
My Commission Expn'es

Form 104

Book29010/Page1852 CFN#20140074324 Page 1 of 1
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